I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fax: 954-440-3362

Name
Animal Wrangler

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585

Referral List
State Zip Phone 1l

City

Phone 2

9/4/2018

Email

Animal Wrangler

Deveaugh, Dennis

McLellan, Thomas

Davie

West Palm Beach

FL
FL

33325
33417

(954) 605-4871
(561) 779-4259

(954) 474-4075

ndevoel@aol.com

coonass1951@yahoo.com

Buyer

Guzman, Marina
O'Donnell, Molly
Oyaas, Andrew
Richardson, Charles
Vargas, Teresa
Virgin, Karen

Coordinator

Arvanites, Sarah
Aucoin Taylor, Carla
Bortell, Brooke
Clarke, Laureen
Davila, Daniel
Deckard, Jacob
Galainena, Vivian
Garcia, Manuel
O'Donnell, Molly
Reffett, Lori
Graphic
Kenney, Tera

Set Designer

Haynes 1V, Blair

Marin, Jaime

Miami
Atlanta
Wilmington
Orlando
Davie

Fort Lauderdale

Miami
Orlando
Miami

Miami Shores
Miami
Jacksonville
Miami

Miami

Atlanta
Winter Park

Decatur

Tampa

Hollywood

GA

33137
30316
28412
32804
33314
33305

33145
32804
33126
33168
33129
32211
33145
33126
30316
32790

30030

33609
33020

(917) 623-9782
(646) 318-0422
(828) 421-8123
(407) 760-9320
(415) 577-0027
(305) 321-4064

(978) 590-1416
(407) 617-5800
(305) 878-0346
(305) 525-3430
(305) 302-8097
(904) 377-8157
(305) 392-0293
(305) 979-6423
(646) 318-0422
(407) 493-6412

(407) 780-7961

(813) 335-8348
(954) 383-3389

(305) 858-1902

(917) 721-1041
(786) 222-5606

marinaguzman81@gmail.com
mollie2379@yahoo.com
theroo@gmail.com

onemindart@mac.com

davirge@aol.com

burnnoticeart@gmail.com
carlaaucoin@gmail.com
bbortelll6@gmail.com
artferret@aol.com
davilada@bellsouth.net
jacobdeckard@gmail.com
v@viviangalainena.com
manny.film007@gmail.com
mollie2379@yahoo.com

lori.creative@gmail.com

teraleighkenney@gmail.com

blairhaynes@hotmail.com

jaimarin1971@gmail.com



I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Referral List 9/4/2018

Name City State Zip Phone 1l Phone 2 Email
(Construction
Buyer
Desjardins, Chadd Ft. Lauderdale FL 33315 (954) 494-9871 chaddee@live.com
Smith, Darryl Deland FL 32720 (321) 276-1088 djsmith2631@gmail.com
Coordinator
Burcker, Craig Deltona FL 32725 (407) 758-4715 (407) 758-4715 cburcker@cfl.rr.com
Damien, Peter Ocala FL 34482 (352) 237-4789 (352) 362-2650 petedamien@yahoo.com
Edling, Michael Orlando FL 32812 (407) 438-7035 (407) 341-4404 sets4u@aol.com
Harris, James Orlando FL 32826 (407) 353-6742 (407) 382-6767 jhset@aol.com
Hendricks, Paul (Rex) Pembroke Pines FL 33026 (954) 817-1028 prexhendricks@gmail.com
Hendrix, James Dunnellon FL 34432 (352) 489-6066 jh243@att.net
Luehring, Brian Key Biscayne FL 33149 (305) 775-1755 bcluehring@gmail.com
Metzel, Michael Pembroke Pines FL 33024 (954) 432-3841 (954) 661-3841 mmetzel@gmail.com
Metzel, Michael Pembroke Pines FL 33024 (954) 432-3841 (954) 661-3841 mmetzel@gmail.com
Meyrich, Victor Sarasota FL 34243 (941) 355-7232 (941) 780-8266 vicmeyrich@msn.com
Respondek, Allan Miami Shores FL 33138 (305) 495-8253 (305) 893-6874 setbydesign@bellsouth.net
Ritz, Jeffrey Cocoa FL 32926 (407) 247-5799 jeffandglenda6@aol.com
Sleeman, Frank Geneva FL 32732 (407) 257-6626 (407) 349-9947 fsleeman@prodigy.net
Foreman
Bricker, William Vero Beach FL 32967 (772) 473-4209 propmakerbill@comcast.net
Edling, Michael Orlando FL 32812 (407) 438-7035 (407) 341-4404 sets4u@aol.com
Harris, James Orlando FL 32826 (407) 353-6742 (407) 382-6767 jhset@aol.com
Hendricks, Paul (Rex) Pembroke Pines FL 33026 (954) 817-1028 prexhendricks@gmail.com
Hendrix, Andrew Inverness FL 34453 (352) 726-5139 Ahendrix@tampabay.rr.com
Hendrix, James Dunnellon FL 34432 (352) 489-6066 jh243@att.net
Hurst II, Harry Loxahatchee FL 33470 (561) 635-2214 (561) 791-2548 hkhurst2@gmail.com
Luehring, Brian Key Biscayne FL 33149 (305) 775-1755 bcluehring@gmail.com
Meyrich, Victor Sarasota FL 34243 (941) 355-7232 (941) 780-8266 vicmeyrich@msn.com
Mullins, Shannon Sarasota FL 34231 (941) 928-0891 shannon.c.mullins@gmail.com
Respondek, Allan Miami Shores FL 33138 (305) 495-8253 (305) 893-6874 setbydesign@bellsouth.net
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3780 SW 30th Ave
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Referral List 9/4/2018

Name City State Zip Phone 1l Phone 2 Email

Sessa, Forrest Davie FL 33325 (321) 298-9044 forrestsessa@gmail.com
Winters, Douglas Cocoa FL 32926 (407) 361-8402 winters.douglas77@gmail.com
Gang Boss

Charboneau, Michael Ocala FL 34474 (352) 237-7468 mcharboneaul@cfl.rr.com
McCarthy, Mark Cooper City FL 33330 (954) 252-1799 mccarthy1142@bellsouth.net
Mullins, Shannon Sarasota FL 34231 (941) 928-0891 shannon.c.mullins@gmail.com
Ogonoski, John Vero Beach FL 32968 (772) 559-2865 Johnnyo1470@me.com

Tindall, Ryan Apopka FL 32712 (321) 231-8534 (352) 735-0724 rktindall2@yahoo.com
Winters, Douglas Cocoa FL 32926 (407) 361-8402 winters.douglas77@gmail.com
Model Maker

Normandale, James Jupiter FL 33418 (561) 401-9906 normandalej@gmail.com
Ogonoski, John Vero Beach FL 32968 (772) 559-2865 Johnnyo1470@me.com
Pantesco, John Biscayne Park FL 33161 (954) 294-8611 Groovey2@att.net

Sarno, Anibal Biscayne Park FL 33161 (305) 725-3849 info@damiansarno.com
Tindall, Ryan Apopka FL 32712 (321) 231-8534 (352) 735-0724 rktindall2@yahoo.com

Van Koeverden, Thomas Miami FL 33155 (818) 414-0943 tvankoeverden@gmail.com
Propmaker

Avery, Scott Fort Myers FL 33919 (239) 489-4583 scott.s.avery@gmail.com
Boman, Bjorn Fort Pierce FL 34946 (772) 770-3064 (772) 696-0766 mellavbo@aol.com

Buckley, Benjamin Tampa FL 33606 (813) 992-4735 (813) 433-4025 Lignumx@aol.com

Burke, Michael Hollywood FL 33021 (954) 275-4630 mjburke1008@gmail.com
Chavez, Daniel Ruskin FL 33570 (407) 928-1196 danny-boy24@hotmail.com
Devries, Taylor Oldsmar FL 34677 (813) 408-1676 taylordevries.business@gmail.com
Dixon Jr, James Casselberry FL 32707 (407) 341-8110 (407) 696-8305 demonpreyer@hushmail.com
Duryea, Robert Miami FL 33187 (305) 905-7746 avcaweb@aol.com

Erdberg, Ronald Hudson FL 34667 (813) 244-0684 (727) 861-3155 ronerd1965@hotmail.com
Garcia, Rito Homestead FL 33030 (786) 623-1430 (786) 412-5286 ritogarcia0O12@gmail.com
Givens, Jonathan Lauderhill FL 33319 (954) 881-1787 jonathan@jonathangivens.com
Hardgrove, Todd North Port FL 34287 (941) 426-4445 (941) 769-3065 fortricochet@verizon.net
Hendrix, Andrew Inverness FL 34453 (352) 726-5139 Ahendrix@tampabay.rr.com



I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Referral List 9/4/2018

Name City State Zip Phone 1l Phone 2 Email

Holbrook, Richard Ft Lauderdale FL 33334 (954) 829-3315 (954) 771-5521 holbrookl@aol.com

Howard, Derek Vero Beach FL 32967 (772) 453-4152 (772) 453-1006 howardderek74@gmail.com
Hudgens, Bruce Fruit Cove FL 32259 (904) 307-6142 (904) 287-9116 blhudgens@aol.com

Legue, David Hollywood FL 33021 (954) 966-9168 (954) 551-1152 dtlonmoonl@aol.com

Lowe III, Ben Umatilla FL 32784 (352) 516-7775 (352) 669-7366 benwah711@gmail.com
McCarthy, Kyle Cooper City FL 33330 (954) 258-6995 (954) 252-1799 kmccarthy5701@outlook.com
McCarthy, Mark Cooper City FL 33330 (954) 252-1799 mccarthy1142@bellsouth.net
McDonald, Larry Naples FL 34113 (239) 293-3326 (520) 305-5135 I|kosz@ymail.com
Normandale, James Jupiter FL 33418 (561) 401-9906 normandalej@gmail.com
Oldeker, Joseph Maitland FL 32751 (407) 629-9276 (407) 338-1101 collinsoldeker@earthlink.net
Pearce, David Ocoee FL 34761 (407) 521-7403 (407) 341-8531 djpjap@aol.com

Quero, Albert Miami FL 33196 (305) 796-7765 (305) 582-1642 bertg477@gmail.com
Sampedro, James Hialeah FL 33012 (786) 262-9035 jsampedro1990@yahoo.com
Sarno, Anibal Biscayne Park FL 33161 (305) 725-3849 info@damiansarno.com
Serpico, Joseph Wellington FL 33414 (561) 315-9321 (561) 315-9321 proproom101@gmail.com
Sessa, Jean- Noel Hollywood FL 33021 (321) 506-4106 jeannoelsessa@yahoo.com
Sierra, Richard Miami FL 33134 (305) 446-6923 (305) 796-7570 ras477@gmail.com

Smith, Darryl Deland FL 32720 (321) 276-1088 djsmith2631@gmail.com
Stacy, Daniel Hohenwald TX 38462 (931) 628-0500 (850) 973-6815 sandystacy6l@yahoo.com
Tindall, Ryan Apopka FL 32712 (321) 231-8534 (352) 735-0724 rktindall2@yahoo.com

Vega, Robert Miami FL 33176 (305) 342-4361 (305) 866-6941 vivarobv@aol.com

Walker, Scott Fort Lauderdale FL 33334 (954) 822-5397 sdw35000@hotmail.com
Wiles, Mark Fort Lauderdale FL 33315 (954) 651-2572 mark.wiles@att.net

Williams, Jeremy Windermere FL 34786 (407) 683-0094 j.will525@hotmail.com
Winters, Douglas Cocoa FL 32926 (407) 361-8402 winters.douglas77@gmail.com
Winters, Heath Cocoa FL 32926 (407) 361-8402 winters.douglas77@gmail.com
Shop Crafts

Bower, Danny Hollywood FL 33019 (704) 773-9493 youngdannybower@gmail.com
Bricker, William Vero Beach FL 32967 (772) 473-4209 propmakerbill@comcast.net
Charboneau, Michael Ocala FL 34474 (352) 237-7468 mcharboneaul@cfl.rr.com
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Coker, Francis Miami FL 33180 (305) 935-6036 (305) 826-1900 fdcoker@bellsouth.net
Dalstra, Don Winter Garden FL 34787 (407) 466-7179 (407) 877-9024 ddalstra@embargmail.com
De La Uz, Victor Miami FL 33125 (786) 326-7874 (305) 633-2633 vdelauz@comcast.net
Devries, Michael Oldsmar FL 34677 (813) 749-0410 setcarp1965@gmail.com
Diemer, Michael Tangerine FL 32777 (352) 383-5328 mikediemer@ymail.com
Grant, Peter Oakland Park FL 33309 (561) 703-5126 logolept@hotmail.com
Hardgrove, Todd North Port FL 34287 (941) 426-4445 (941) 769-3065 fortricochet@verizon.net
Howard, Gerald Waco TX 76708 (817) 752-4229 (254) 722-9071

Legue, David Hollywood FL 33021 (954) 966-9168 (954) 551-1152 dtlonmoonl@aol.com
Lowe III, Ben Umatilla FL 32784 (352) 516-7775 (352) 669-7366 benwah711@gmail.com
Malone Jr, Richard Naples FL 34120 (239) 595-2331 randlmalone@aol.com
Nami, David Metairie LA 70003 (504) 467-1328

Nicholls Jr., Andrew Orlando FL 32832 (407) 648-1867 (407) 421-2168 andy@orlandospfx.com
Oldeker, Joseph Maitland FL 32751 (407) 629-9276 (407) 338-1101 collinsoldeker@earthlink.net
Pierce, Ed Orlando FL 32808 (407) 293-8972 (407) 293-8972

Pilgrim IV, Thomas McDonough GA 30252 (352) 988-3936 Idpilgrim@gmail.com

Ritz, Jeffrey Cocoa FL 32926 (407) 247-5799 jeffandglenda6@aol.com
Sampedro, Raymond Hialeah FL 33012 (305) 639-8397 (305) 305-5311 rsampedro@comcast.net
Schwab, Gary Key Largo FL 33037 (954) 242-2084 gschwab5@gmail.com
Stickl, Paul Ft. Lauderdale FL 33315 (954) 328-3764 paulstickl@bellsouth.net
Tiefenbach, Eric Hollywood FL 33021 (954) 253-3608 (954) 983-1307 yettie@mac.com

Tonkin, Timothy New Port Richey FL 34654 (727) 243-6990 (727) 697-2793 sunsettravel.biz@verizon.net
Venney II, Robert St. Augustine FL 32080 (904) 501-5515 lvenney@comcast.net
White, Andrew Winter Garden FL 34787 (321) 303-2020 sackofmail@cfl.rr.com
Utility

Belcarries, Christopher Thomasville GA 31757 (954) 744-4611 (786) 343-1121 christopherbelcarries@gmail.com
Chica, Carlos Miami FL 33196 (786) 545-6838 carlos.c21@aol.com

Chica, Ivan Coral Gables FL 33134 (786) 547-6651 veerocofficial@gmail.com
Daniel, Franklyn Hollywood FL 33024 (502) 365-7500 rayfrada@yahoo.com
Devries, Michael Oldsmar FL 34677 (813) 749-0410 setcarp1965@gmail.com
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Name

Dittmeier, Michael
Fuentes, Jose

Hayes, Taylor
Hernandez, Francisco
Kent, David
Miedecke, Donald
Williams, Daniel
Winters, Heath
Welder

Bower, Danny
Burke, Michael
Damien, Paul
Dixon Jr, James
Fredella, Nicholas
Harris, Kurt
Harvey, Joshua
Holbrook, Richard
Luehring, Brian
Pilgrim IV, Thomas
Quero, Albert
Rosploch, John

Sciacca, Christopher

Referral List

City

Coral Springs
Miami Beach
Orlando
Atlanta
Oakland Park
Boca Raton
Hollywood

Cocoa

Hollywood
Hollywood
Ocala
Casselberry
Miami
Sunrise
Stockbridge
Ft Lauderdale
Key Biscayne
McDonough
Miami
Sarasota

Conyers

State Zip
FL 33065
FL 33140
FL 32835
GA 30305
FL 33309
FL 33428
FL 33021
FL 32926
FL 33019
FL 33021
FL 34482
FL 32707
FL 33186
FL 33323
GA 30281
FL 33334
FL 33149
GA 30252
FL 33196
FL 34240
GA 30094

Phone 1

(954) 593-4863
(305) 922-8052
(518) 487-1641
(305) 458-6610
(954) 397-8676
(561) 674-4647
(954) 243-1350
(407) 361-8402

(704) 773-9493
(954) 275-4630
(352) 237-4789
(407) 341-8110
(321) 626-1402
(954) 235-9086
(954) 816-8790
(954) 829-3315
(305) 775-1755
(352) 988-3936
(305) 796-7765
(941) 809-2443
(954) 247-7446

Phone 2
(954) 346-3173
(786) 763-8377

(954) 663-4108

(407) 696-8305

(954) 771-5521

(305) 582-1642

9/4/2018

Email
mditt614@aol.com
Cmor6560@gmail.com
hayest13@icloud.com
vero.franky@yahoo.com
kenterprises@usa.com
dwmiedecke@yahoo.com
moviecrewjobs@gmail.com

winters.douglas77@gmail.com

youngdannybower@gmail.com
mjburke1008@gmail.com
divingbrillo@yahoo.com
demonpreyer@hushmail.com
Nicky@nickybootz.com
khfx25@gmail.com
jmh125josh@gmail.com
holbrook1@aol.com
bcluehring@gmail.com
Idpilgrim@gmail.com
bertq477@gmail.com
jrosploch2162@gmail.com

chrissciaaca96@yahoo.com

Craft Service

Asst. Craft Service

Belcarries, Christopher
Carr, Harrison
Cavazza, Stephen
Clerveaux , Ben
Daniel, Franklyn

Darling, Gary

Thomasville
Casselberry

Dania

Deerfield Beach

Hollywood
Hollywood

GA 31757
FL 32707
FL 33004
FL 33442
FL 33024
FL 33020

(954) 744-4611
(972) 302-8951
(954) 540-0766
(954) 708-0657
(502) 365-7500
(561) 577-8642

(786) 343-1121

christopherbelcarries@gmail.com
harrisonjcarr@gmail.com
scavazz@gmail.com
benclerveaux@gmail.com
rayfrada@yahoo.com

garydarling@rocketmail.com
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Name City State Zip Phone 1l Phone 2 Email

Dion, Derek Miami FL 33157 (305) 255-1449 (305) 303-6658 nicoledion0727@yahoo.com
Dittmeier, Michael Coral Springs FL 33065 (954) 593-4863 (954) 346-3173 mditt614@aol.com
Flesher, Nancy Lakeland FL 33801 (863) 937-8857 (321) 443-8877 drchoice@earthlink.net
Furman, Cynthia Snellvillle GA 30078 (754) 246-8737 highheelfithess@gmail.com
Garcia, Rito Homestead FL 33030 (786) 623-1430 (786) 412-5286 ritogarciaO12@gmail.com
Hobbs, Craig Coral Springs FL 33071 (954) 552-5103 (954) 755-5197 cjhobbs@bellsouth.net
Korn, John Coral Gables FL 33134 (305) 773-7177 johnraymondkorn@gmail.com
Leavitt, Beverly Margate FL 33068 (954) 650-7817 Bev@ia477.org

McKelvey, Stacy Hollywood FL 33020 (305) 232-8532 (305) 281-2415 Mistermack@gmail.com
McLeod, Dawn Webster FL 33597 (352) 557-1170 mcleod.dawn@yahoo.com
McMillan, Maria Wilton Manors FL 33305 (561) 573-2332 nicole@nicolemcmillan.com
Mongelli, Pete Cooper City FL 33024 (954) 802-5085 punkineaty@aol.com
Pellechio, Lisa Hollywood FL 33021 (754) 423-2284 lisapcrafty @gmail.com
Pilgrim, Linda McDonough GA 30252 (352) 409-5684 (407) 701-9918 Idpilgrim@gmail.com
Pines, Rodney Tampa FL 33614 randypinesjc75@aol.com
Valdez, Steve Brandon FL 33511 (813) 892-0112 (813) 689-3655 svaldez52@hotmail.com
Key Craft Service

Bonn, Nena Wilton Manor FL 33305 (954) 683-0287 nenas_kitchen@yahoo.com
Katz, Marc Fort Lauderdale FL 33304 (305) 962-2188 (954) 530-3773 craftyshores@aol.com
Levy, Mark Woodbridge VA 22193 (703) 878-2858 markflevy@verizon.net
Levy, Robert Fort Lauderdale FL 33312 (401) 301-7177 rlevy.miashores@gmail.com
Mac Farland, Brora Lutz FL 33559 (813) 482-2322 bdmbugella@gmail.com
Mahoney, Patrick Ocoee FL 34761 (516) 971-2512 (407) 438-4423 craft.daddy@gmail.com
McCarthy III, Michael Orlando FL 32819 (407) 453-0870 (321) 262-8098 moviesnacks@hotmail.com
McCarthy, Colleen N. Miami Beach FL 33162 (305) 944-5992 (786) 344-6079 colleenmc67@gmail.com
McLeod, Dawn Webster FL 33597 (352) 557-1170 mcleod.dawn@yahoo.com
Pellechio, Lisa Hollywood FL 33021 (754) 423-2284 lisapcrafty@gmail.com
Pilgrim, Linda McDonough GA 30252 (352) 409-5684 (407) 701-9918 Idpilgrim@gmail.com

Rice, Kristina Tampa FL 33625 (813) 966-2951 Sauted4u@verizon.net

Rice, Vern Tampa FL 33625 (813) 997-5342 dcvrice@verizon.net
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Steinhauer, Marina Miami FL 33196 (786) 863-2966 acmart@msn.com
Taylor, Michael Boca Raton FL 33487 (561) 542-0102 mtaylor92dd@gmail.com
Wein, Stuart Hollywood FL 33021 (305) 610-4117 (954) 966-9366 weinx2@bellsouth.net

Best Boy

Font, Jr, Antonio Miami FL 33193 (305) 989-1854 (305) 989-1854 strikinggrip@aol.com

Futo, Paul Coral Springs FL 33071 (954) 261-1691 (954) 757-0628 pfuto70067@aol.com
Higgins, Lavelle Miami FL 33173 (786) 514-9380 halfabubble71@yahoo.com
Hill, William Cornelius NC 28031 (310) 901-5655 (407) 354-6450 filmbz@aol.com

Hopkins, James Coral Springs FL 33071 (954) 657-1963 flattophop@gmail.com
Jorian, Gordon Ocoee FL 34761 (407) 257-4816 (407) 578-1942 gordthejuicer@gmail.com
Mallan, Sean Orlando FL 32803 (505) 573-8918 idle_wild@hotmail.com
Mallon, Sean Orlando FL 32803 (505) 573-8918 idle_wild@hotmail.com
Murray, Christopher Orlando FL 32803 (321) 356-3563 cmurray197041@gmail.com
Paleveda, Michael Elkridge MD 21075 (301) 519-0674 mpaleveda@msn.com
Palladino, Kenneth Dunedin FL 34698 (727) 421-9148 (727) 736-2973 yankeegolfer@aol.com
Rich, Paris Fort Lauderdale FL 33301 (305) 798-0388 parisrich1700@gmail.com
Schwartz, Fred Miami FL 33180 (305) 490-6190 (305) 931-5030 luxaer@gmail.com
Sonnenberg, David Orlando FL 32803 (407) 721-6542 (407) 897-3717 pocketvangogh@bellsouth.net
Swanson, Jon Winter Garden FL 34787 (407) 654-4060 (407) 539-6661 teamswanson@aol.com
Swift, David Ft. Lauderdale FL 33334 (954) 648-3387 (954) 491-7983 dhswift@aol.com

Szenas, Gregory Pinellas Park FL 33781 (813) 240-5094 (813) 546-0441 grab@sunwolf.com
Tarantino, Chris Hollywood FL 33020 (954) 559-0785 (954) 961-2992 sydroger@bellsouth.net
Valentine Jr, Frederick Plantation FL 33322 (954) 614-9358 (954) 370-9804 freddyvalentine@comcast.net
Electrician

Abbott, Daniel Studio City CA 91604 (330) 962-4144 dbott47@gmail.com

Apey, Carlos Miami FL 33145 (305) 793-0933 cuaks@yahoo.com

Athy, Christopher Gainesville FL 32607 (513) 479-8692 chris.athy@yahoo.com
Augsburger, Brad Saint Petersburg FL 33733 (727) 560-3077 Bradburgl1@yahoo.com
Austin, Zack Winter Park FL 32792 (814) 218-9546 zackaustin@me.com
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Barnes, William Orlando FL 32803 (407) 894-3463 cpbwhb@att.net

Benedict, George Davenport IA 52804 (954) 328-4711 (954) 522-1147 grb34@aol.com

Bicknell, Stuart St. Augustine FL 32086 (904) 669-6294 bicknellp@bellsouth.net
Bindeman, Leslie Weeki Wachee FL 34607 (727) 692-5461 lesliebindeman@aol.com
Bitsios, John Clermont FL 34711 (352) 408-2412 jbitsios@yahoo.com
Black, Timothy Coconut Creek FL 33066 (954) 984-8107 (954) 242-6456 black9000@aol.com
Bradford Jr., Barry Jacksonvile FL 32205 (904) 388-3787 (954) 683-0559 dblbjr@earthlink.net
Braun, Stephen Longwood FL 32779 (407) 862-9647 (407) 256-5889 braunorl@aol.com
Cintron, William Cutler Bay FL 33157 (305) 251-2430 flickcat@hotmail.com
Clerveaux , Ben Deerfield Beach FL 33442 (954) 708-0657 benclerveaux@gmail.com
Coats, Tyler Longwood FL 32779 (407) 920-2682 coatst@gmail.com

Colvin, Nicholas Orlando FL 32817 (321) 303-4054 nick@nicoproductions.com
Coupland, Gregory Key Largo FL 33037 (305) 394-1554 islandmon.gc@gmail.com
Cowart, Alan Winter Park FL 32789 (407) 256-9788 alancowart67@gmail.com
Dalisera, Douglas Tappan NY 10983 (914) 261-1493 (845) 365-2663 aztrodug@aol.com

De Marziani, Juan Miami FL 33182 (305) 283-1503 Juallni@hotmail.com
Deblau, John Casselberry FL 32707 (407) 463-2882 (407) 388-0617 wiltry@aol.com
Demirgian, Daniel Dania Beach FL 33004 (305) 527-4151 (956) 963-1403 demirgian@gmail.com
Diemer, Michael Tangerine FL 32777 (352) 383-5328 mikediemer@ymail.com
Dimeglio, Louis Oviedo FL 32765 (407) 312-2216 dimel3productions@gmail.com
Donadio, Nicholas Hialeah FL 33016 (305) 525-1742 chachito015@aol.com
Durkin, Thomas Tampa FL 33681 (813) 831-4595 (813) 205-4617

Earl, Brian Miami FL 33162 (786) 372-5986 silverfoxdigitall7@gmail.com
Engels, Russell Sussex NJ 07461 (201) 230-8783 (973) 875-9779 russellengels@gmail.com
Falk, Jr, Richard Orlando FL 32836 (407) 701-4396 rfalk205@gmail.com
Falzarano, Louis Oakland Park FL 33334 (954) 257-7293 (954) 565-2869 Ilouf_iatse@msn.com
Fenclau, Douglas Pinellas Park FL 33781 (727) 384-6249 (727) 522-1925 doug@firstunit.com

Flynn, Warren Merritt Island FL 32953 (321) 231-9275 warrenflynn@scvprod.com
Font, Sr, Antonio Miami FL 33145 (305) 323-3029 (305) 858-9334 boxer223@aol.com

Ford, Sandy Royal Palm Bch FL 33411 (805) 795-0815 (561) 798-8003 sandmanw3g@hotmail.com
Gallagher, Joshua Boynton FL 33435 (561) 287-0687 Jpaulgallagher83@gmail.com

Referral List

9/4/2018



Name
Goodman, Dean
Goodwin II, Heath
Gooseman, Michael
Gordeyev, Yuri
Gray, Sean

Grell, Miguel
Gurzell Jr., Donald A.
Habashi, Hatem
Hill, Chris

Hirt, Eric

Hirt, Garry
Howard, Gerald
Hunt Jr., Thomas
Jones, Chris
Jones, Taylor
Jorian, Gordon
Kimble, Joseph
Kirschner, Holger
Kozik, Giovanni
Lin, Chun-Yih
Long, Fletcher
Lopez, Barry
Lopez, Ricardo
Lyon, Jimmi
Mallan, Sean
Mallon, Sean
McGauley, Richard
McGowan, Charles
Mendez Puentes, Juan
Meng, Clayton
Millington, Rodney

I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Referral List

City

Ft. Lauderdale
Orlando
Ocoee
Aventura
Ormond Beach
Sunrise

Lutz

Orlando

Ft. Lauderdale
Miami
Pembroke Pines
Waco
Jacksonville
Atlanta

Opa Locka
Ocoee
Hollywood
Opa Locka
Clearwater
Miami

Merritt Island
Tampa

Miami
Hollywood
Orlando
Orlando
Clearwater
Dania Beach
Miami
Longwood

Sarasota

State Zip
FL 33312
FL 32824
FL 34761
FL 33160
FL 32174
FL 33322
FL 33558
FL 32809
FL 33312
FL 33161
FL 33024
TX 76708
FL 32218
GA 30329
FL 33054
FL 34761
FL 33020
FL 33054
FL 33756
FL 33180
FL 32952
FL 33612
FL 33133
FL 33020
FL 32803
FL 32803
FL 33761
FL 33004
FL 33137
FL 32750
FL 34230

Phone 1

(954) 448-2363
(407) 839-5084
(407) 718-3370
(305) 766-2329
(954) 583-4594
(954) 336-2728
(813) 789-3386
(407) 859-9582
(407) 405-0528
(305) 778-1178

(817) 752-4229
(904) 613-6222
(904) 699-6106
(954) 670-4445
(407) 257-4816
(954) 647-3502
(305) 205-1716
(727) 688-9147
(305) 331-7931
(407) 782-9179
(813) 495-6270
(786) 269-5492
(754) 224-9389
(505) 573-8918
(505) 573-8918
(727) 244-5484
(954) 647-6419
(561) 866-7022
(321) 946-6196
(941) 504-3686

Phone 2

(407) 621-8818
(407) 290-1402

(954) 648-1068

(407) 406-0440

(254) 722-9071
(904) 363-1976

(407) 578-1942
(954) 923-2527

9/4/2018

Email
dean531themovie@yahoo.com
hgoodwinl@cfl.rr.com
gogoose@bellsouth.net
yuri7398@gmail.com
taglon@bellsouth.net
miguelgrell@gmail.com
dagrigit@gmail.com
hatem@splasholight.com
hill_lighting@hotmail.com
megatroneson@aol.com
kjwolfe3@bellsouth.net

tomgrip@comcast.net
jonchro@gmail.com
tjones9163@gmail.com
gordthejuicer@gmail.com
jkim300@yahoo.com
rigging@ymail.com
mgkozik@me.com
lunices@hotmail.com
Fletchiatse477@gmail.com
zeplo3@aol.com
allgripnostop@gmail.com
jimmilyon13@aol.com
idle_wild@hotmail.com
idle_wild@hotmail.com
mcrigg552@aol.com
cmcharliemcgowan@gmail.com
lightingpro88@gmail.com
claytonmeng@gmail.com

infocus333@comcast.net



I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Referral List 9/4/2018

Name City State Zip Phone 1l Phone 2 Email

Modriskey, Joseph Miramar FL 33023 (954) 614-4697 joemod2@aol.com
Montgomery, Chris Sunrise FL 33322 (954) 793-8066 cmsurf21@gmail.com
Morbey, Kai N. Miami Beach FL 33162 (305) 761-2065 kaimorbey@icloud.com
Murray, Christopher Orlando FL 32803 (321) 356-3563 cmurray197041@gmail.com
Murray, Patrick Clearwater FL 33755 (727) 692-1100 (818) 632-6320 pm@patmurray.us

Navarro, Pedro Miami FL 33174 (305) 310-4467 yosnel_30@hotmail.com
Olaverri, Gustavo St. Cloud FL 34772 (323) 353-4306 golaverri@yahoo.com
Olsen, Paul Palmetto Bay FL 33157 (305) 510-9034 paulyo2016@gmail.com
Palladino, Kenneth Dunedin FL 34698 (727) 421-9148 (727) 736-2973 yankeegolfer@aol.com
Patterson, Shawn Winter Haven FL 33884 (863) 206-9208 shawn@pattersonstudios.com
Peart, Merrick Miami Gardens FL 33056 (305) 205-2992 mpblackmagic@gmail.com
Pedrinan, Michael Orlando FL 32828 (407) 455-3783 MPedrinan@gmail.com
Perez, Peter Orlando FL 32819 (407) 760-0210 petereperez@gmail.com
Pescrille, James Ft. Lauderdale FL 33301 (954) 614-1434 (954) 614-1434 jim@gaffer.com

Poggi, Luis Orlando FL 32804 (407) 625-0364 Ibpoggi@gmail.com
Prillaman, Dale Hollywood FL 33021 (954) 559-6532 (954) 665-8468 dprlim@hotmail.com

Pruitt, Brian Clearwater FL 33755 (954) 328-9169 maninthearenaproductions@yahoo.com
Rabinowitz, Mark Orlando FL 32803 mrabinowitz@prg.com
Redmond, Patrick Tampa FL 33613 (407) 701-2918 patredmo@mac.com

Rich, Paris Fort Lauderdale FL 33301 (305) 798-0388 parisrich1700@gmail.com
Roback, Adam Davie FL 33324 (954) 816-4632 aroback@gmail.com

Ruiz, Ricardo Miami FL 33165 (305) 281-0303 rickyruiz@bellsouth.net
Ryan, Christopher Lauderhill FL 33351 (954) 288-9282 (954) 742-6375 cl27ryan7@aol.com
Skrabut, Paul Miami FL 33161 (305) 754-7084 argyle@gate.net

Smaling, Thomas Coconut Creek FL 33066 (954) 684-8297 (954) 977-8419 dsmaling@bellsouth.net
Smallwood, Michael Orlando FL 32806 (407) 694-4143 michaelmsmallwood@gmail.com
Snelling, Jacob Ft,. Lauderdale FL 33312 (310) 254-8225 jacobsnelling@gmail.com
Starling, Henry Miami FL 33190 (305) 345-5077 (305) 255-7366 hwstarling@bellsouth.net
Swift, David Ft. Lauderdale FL 33334 (954) 648-3387 (954) 491-7983 dhswift@aol.com

Szenas, Gregory Pinellas Park FL 33781 (813) 240-5094 (813) 546-0441 grab@sunwolf.com

Tapia, Helaine New York NY 10032 (917) 659-0683 (212) 926-6740 tapiahelaine@gmail.com



I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Referral List

9/4/2018

Name City State Zip Phone 1l Phone 2 Email

Taylor, James Boca Raton FL 33487 (561) 294-6086 jamestaylor212@gmail.com
Togno, Jeffrey North Miami FL 33161 (786) 223-2264 jefftogno@gmail.com
Torge, Shawn Belle Isle FL 32812 (407) 616-7269 (407) 816-1102 shawntorge@me.com
Trenhs, Harold Hialeah FL 33010 (786) 223-7712 htrenhs@gmail.com
Viscomi, Nicholas Jensen Beach FL 34958 (813) 434-5240 (954) 683-7255 mrnick@mail.com

Wakin, Lawrence Brooklyn NY 11215 (718) 965-0155 (917) 548-5371

Warney, James Spring Hill FL 34610 (813) 767-8154 jimwarney@gmail.com
Whalen, Matthew Winter Garden FL 34787 (407) 902-9541 (407) 902-9541 mtwhalen@gmail.com
Wheatley, Joel Casselberry FL 32707 (407) 497-0855 daddywheats@yahoo.com
Wightman, Matthew Pinellas Park FL 33781 (727) 389-4060 matthewwightman@hotmail.com
Wilson, David Kissimmee FL 34741  (407) 343-8155 (407) 625-8157 vampyrepro@aol.com
Wostak, Gary Ocoee FL 34761 (407) 383-1693 (407) 654-6495 mwaclt@aol.com

Wostak, Skylar Ocoee FL 34761 (407) 614-6033 skylarwostak@gmail.com
Wruck, John Clearwater FL 33755 (210) 627-3517 wruckster@icloud.com
Zakoor, William Boca Raton FL 33434 (954) 270-6116 (561) 218-6628 traciez@aol.com

Gaffer

Benedict, George Davenport IA 52804 (954) 328-4711 (954) 522-1147 grb34@aol.com

Bowens, Jonathan Lauderdale Lakes FL 33319 (954) 673-1321 jonathan@Qloudysunshine.com
Cook, David Lutz FL 33559 (813) 505-0848 (800) 470-9752 dacookl3@aol.com

Coote, Dwayne Lake Worth FL 33467 (561) 350-1934 dwaynecoote@yahoo.com
Deblau, Jerry Jackson NJ 08527 (201) 965-7650 (732) 928-4397 NYgaffer2@optonline.net
Deblau, John Casselberry FL 32707 (407) 463-2882 (407) 388-0617 wiltry@aol.com

Einhorn, Fred Miami FL 33186 (305) 815-6499 dimpirate@yahoo.com
Engels, Russell Sussex NJ 07461 (201) 230-8783 (973) 875-9779 russellengels@gmail.com
Falk, Jr, Richard Orlando FL 32836 (407) 701-4396 rfalk205@gmail.com

Font, Jr, Antonio Miami FL 33193 (305) 989-1854 (305) 989-1854 strikinggrip@aol.com
Gray, Sean Ormond Beach FL 32174 (954) 583-4594 (954) 648-1068 taglon@bellsouth.net
Higgins, Faust Cocoa FL 32927 (305) 878-9578 faustyboy@gmail.com
Higgins, Lavelle Miami FL 33173 (786) 514-9380 halfabubble71@yahoo.com
Hill, William Cornelius NC 28031 (310) 901-5655 (407) 354-6450 filmbz@aol.com



I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Name

Kalivoda, Richard
Lemaire, Frank
Murray, Patrick
Pescrille, James
Rich, Paris
Santiago, Enrique
Schwartz, Fred
Steinbach, Antal
Swanson, Jon
Wightman, Matthew
Williams II, Paul
Wostak, Gary
Zubrik, Alfonz
Generator Operator

Morbey, Kai
Pines, Rodney
Light Board Operator

Angerami, James
Banks, Jeffrey

Bell, Coleman
Betolatti, Steven
Bindeman, Leslie
Daguillard III, Jean
Flynn, Warren
Gooseman, Michael
Habashi, Hatem
Hall, Stuart
Harrold, Charles
Harvey, Leon

Howell, Andrew

Referral List

City
Clearwater
Miami
Clearwater

Ft. Lauderdale
Fort Lauderdale
Miami

Miami

Miami

Winter Garden
Pinellas Park
Babson Park
Ocoee

Miami Beach

N. Miami Beach

Tampa

Merritt Island
Brooklyn
Cooper City
Islamorada
Weeki Wachee
Ft Lauderdale
Merritt Island
Ocoee
Orlando
Orlando
Jacksonville
Kissimmee

Jacksonville

State Zip
FL 33764
FL 33155
FL 33755
FL 33301
FL 33301
FL 33165
FL 33180
FL 33173
FL 34787
FL 33781
FL 33827
FL 34761
FL 33139
FL 33162
FL 33614
FL 34952
NY 11206
FL 33024
FL 33036
FL 34607
FL 33311
FL 32953
FL 34761
FL 32809
FL 32801
FL 32234
FL 34744
FL 32211

Phone 1

(727) 432-7251
(305) 666-5315
(727) 692-1100
(954) 614-1434
(305) 798-0388
(786) 218-5635
(305) 490-6190
(305) 607-8370
(407) 654-4060
(727) 389-4060
(863) 207-1812
(407) 383-1693
(786) 223-6809

(305) 761-2065

(305) 355-2046
(813) 453-2427
(305) 401-6874
(786) 390-5290
(727) 692-5461
(954) 336-8169
(321) 231-9275
(407) 718-3370
(407) 859-9582
(407) 898-8298
(904) 449-0523
(407) 247-2825
(904) 607-1859

Phone 2

(305) 773-7269

(818) 632-6320

(954) 614-1434

(305) 931-5030

(407) 539-6661

(941) 551-2707

(407) 654-6495
(305) 604-1516

(678) 666-5101

(407) 290-1402
(407) 406-0440
(407) 353-7848

(904) 200-0970

9/4/2018

Email
rick@firstunit.com
fl45terr@earthlink.net
pm@patmurray.us
jim@gaffer.com
parisrich1700@gmail.com
esant032@fiu.edu
luxaer@gmail.com
antalcine@mac.com
teamswanson@aol.com
matthewwightman@hotmail.com
justbeaull@gmail.com
mwaclt@aol.com

alzubrik@yahoo.com

kaimorbey@icloud.com

randypinesjc75@aol.com

tinckl@comcast.net
banks.jeph@gmail.com
magic2lighting@att.net
sbstevieb@gmail.com
lesliebindeman@aol.com
jeandaguillard@yahoo.com
warrenflynn@scvprod.com
gogoose@bellsouth.net
hatem@splasholight.com
halsey@aol.com
charroldjr@gmail.com
Ipfilms06@gmail.com

andrew@applebox.net



I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Referral List 9/4/2018

Name City State Zip Phone 1l Phone 2 Email

Kelly, Donald Orlando FL 32835 (407) 217-4098 thebeargrip@gmail.com
Lin, Chun-Yih Miami FL 33180 (305) 331-7931 lunices@hotmail.com
Moises, Francisco Miami FL 33144 (786) 315-7357 nosleepsuperhero@gmail.com
Olivieri, Tod Long Valley NJ 07853 (908) 766-0498 (908) 548-4244 tkolites@gmail.com

Trenhs, Harold Hialeah FL 33010 (786) 223-7712 htrenhs@gmail.com

Welsh, John Plantation FL 33317 (954) 584-0451 (305) 467-5827 Johnwelsh@bellsouth.net
Lighting Tech

Austin, Amy Altamonte Springs FL 32701 (407) 712-5693 aaustin22@gmail.com
Austin, Zack Winter Park FL 32792 (814) 218-9546 zackaustin@me.com
Bennett, Jessica Hialeah FL 33015 (786) 301-5471 jessica.driveby@gmail.com
Diaz, Jorge Hollywood FL 33020 (786) 515-4799 08harleyman@gmail.com
Estrada, Cris Miami FL 33169 (863) 532-9233 crise33169@yahoo.com
Everett, Martin Maitland FL 32751 (407) 647-0731 (407) 491-0268 lightitright@gmail.com
Fisher, Benjamin Orlando FL 32806 (321) 297-6638 benfisher123@gmail.com
Floyd, Andrew Safety Harbor FL 34695 (813) 789-5976 tampabaygrip@hotmail.com
Futo, Andy Ft. Lauderdale FL 33334 (954) 439-4437 atlanticfilms.andy@gmail.com
Gibson III, John Pembroke Pines FL 33024 (954) 258-5700 johnnygibl@mac.com
Gomez, Carlos Miami Shores FL 33150 (786) 355-2837 soyafilms@hotmail.com
Graffeo, Ryan Land-O-Lakes FL 34638 (813) 486-8808 ryangraffeo@gmail.com
Graves, Jeffrey Lake Wales FL 33853 (813) 324-1274 (863) 206-2095 jgraves3504@comcast.net
Gumbs, Anthony Oakland Park FL 33309 (305) 297-7153 agumbs73@yahoo.com
Guzman, Kevin Miami FL 33176 (305) 790-9708 kevguzman03@hotmail.com
Hall, Stuart Orlando FL 32801 (407) 898-8298 (407) 353-7848 halsey@aol.com

Harrold, Charles Jacksonville FL 32234 (904) 449-0523 charroldjr@gmail.com
Hartig, Ira St. Petersburg FL 33702 (727) 492-5951 ihartigl @tampabay.rr.com
Hassel, Sam Miami Lakes FL 33014 (305) 798-3354 (305) 557-1632 shassel@bellsouth.net
Hazen, Bruce Gainesville FL 32601 (352) 215-4939 brucechazen@gmail.com
Hazen, Michael Coral Springs FL 33067 (954) 649-6973 carriehazen@bellsouth.net
Hermetet, Daniel Plantation FL 33313 (954) 274-1114 dhermetet@yahoo.com
Hevessy, William Kingston NY 12401 (813) 886-2137 (813) 220-8010 wrhevessy54@aol.com



I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Referral List 9/4/2018

Name City State Zip Phone 1l Phone 2 Email

Howell, Andrew Jacksonville FL 32211 (904) 607-1859 (904) 200-0970 andrew@applebox.net
Hutchinson, William North Ft. Myers FL 33903 (239) 675-6533 bllypwr@aol.com

Kidd Jr, John Orlando FL 32803 (407) 895-6189 (321) 662-8398 billykiddphotography@hotmail.com
Lemaire, Frank Miami FL 33155 (305) 666-5315 (305) 773-7269 fl45terr@earthlink.net
Leonard, Luke Orlando FL 32832 (321) 298-7737 broadsideproductions@me.com
Licata, Michael Orlando FL 32824 (407) 257-8581 (407) 803-7375 silentmike@me.com
Malatesta, Alan Cocoa FL 32922 (407) 496-5238 almalamps@gmail.com
Marshall, Ronnie Ocala FL 34481 (352) 237-4285 (352) 425-8797 ronnieamarshall@gmail.com
Mendez Puentes, Juan Miami FL 33137 (561) 866-7022 lightingpro88@gmail.com
Morbey, Kai N. Miami Beach FL 33162 (305) 761-2065 kaimorbey@icloud.com
Olaverri, Gustavo St. Cloud FL 34772 (323) 353-4306 golaverri@yahoo.com
Ortoski, Andrew New Port Richey FL 34655 (727) 457-1106 aortoski@gmail.com

Oswalt, Geoffrey Windermere FL 34788 (407) 516-5655 wizardofoswalt97@gmail.com
Parra, Gonzalo Miami FL 33179 (954) 478-0477 gaparra@comcast.net

Peart, Merrick Miami Gardens FL 33056 (305) 205-2992 mpblackmagic@gmail.com
Pedrinan, Michael Orlando FL 32828 (407) 455-3783 MPedrinan@gmail.com

Perez, Brian Miami FL 33186 (305) 803-0419 brianperez18@gmail.com
Perozo, Carlos Miami FL 33155 (786) 238-1963 carlosjuanperozo@gmail.com
Pilcher, Ricky Ft Lauderdale FL 33316 (563) 650-9137 rickpilcher.ipcs@gmail.com
Ramee, Richard Orlando FL 32806 (407) 839-1344 (407) 758-8902 r2light@aol.com

Rando, Keith Pembroke Pines FL 33028 (954) 442-3239 (954) 257-6790 keithalanrando@yahoo.com
Recio, Humberto Orlando FL 32827 (407) 580-8551 (504) 274-5405 ricomoon4@aol.com
Register, Charles Branford FL 32008 (386) 965-1435 charlesregister766@gmail.com
Richardson, George Port St. Lucie FL 34986 (305) 318-2110 geol025@gmail.com
Rodriguez, Manuel Miami FL 33101 (305) 632-9072 mrprol0056@yahoo.com
Ruiz, Ricardo Miami FL 33165 (305) 281-0303 rickyruiz@bellsouth.net
Sampedro, James Hialeah FL 33012 (786) 262-9035 jsampedro1990@yahoo.com
Sangary II, Salim N. Miami FL 33181 (786) 985-0351 salimsangary@gmail.com
Seckel, James Hollywood FL 33027 (954) 608-4079 (954) 476-0739 bluehaze013@gmail.com
Seely, Samuel Orlando FL 32803 (407) 376-5075 (407) 898-6547 andy@cflgaffer.com

Shure, Lawrence Orlando FL 32835 (407) 620-1804 LarryShure@aol.com



I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Name

Sider Jr, John
Sonnenberg, David
Stevenson, Philip
Torge, Shawn
Valentine Jr, Frederick
Valentine, Grant
Wagner, Kristopher
Watson, Jason
Wheatley, Thomas
Whittington, Derek
Williams II, Paul
Wolf, Gregg
Womack III, Paul
Zamora Jr, Francisco
Rigger

Cavazza, Stephen
Cook, David
Dimeglio, Louis
Einhorn, Fred

Ford, Sandy

Futo, Paul

Hirt, Eric

Jubitana, Regilio
Licata, Michael
Miedecke, Donald
Milian, Daniel
Modriskey, Joseph
Monett, Michael
Pilcher, Ricky

Prillaman, Dale

Referral List

City

N. Miami Beach
Orlando
Orlando

Belle Isle
Plantation
Snellville

St. Petersburg
Cooper City
Orlando
Miami Lakes
Babson Park
Clearwater
Hollywood

Newnan

Dania

Lutz

Oviedo

Miami

Royal Palm Bch
Coral Springs
Miami

Miami
Orlando

Boca Raton
Palm Beach
Miramar
Miami Shores
Ft Lauderdale
Hollywood

State Zip
FL 33160
FL 32803
FL 32806
FL 32812
FL 33322
GA 30078
FL 33712
FL 33024
FL 32819
FL 33014
FL 33827
FL 33756
FL 33020
GA 30263
FL 33004
FL 33559
FL 32765
FL 33186
FL 33411
FL 33071
FL 33161
FL 33169
FL 32824
FL 33428
FL 33418
FL 33023
FL 33150
FL 33316
FL 33021

Phone 1

(954) 665-0562
(407) 721-6542
(407) 963-3841
(407) 616-7269
(954) 614-9358
(954) 370-9804
(407) 927-0219
(954) 441-0303
(407) 345-9781
(786) 303-8847
(863) 207-1812
(727) 442-8121
(954) 292-5470
(305) 304-5722

(954) 540-0766
(813) 505-0848
(407) 312-2216
(305) 815-6499
(805) 795-0815
(954) 261-1691
(305) 778-1178
(954) 243-1611
(407) 257-8581
(561) 674-4647
(561) 541-8316
(954) 614-4697
(941) 456-6695
(563) 650-9137
(954) 559-6532

Phone 2

(407) 897-3717
(407) 835-8865
(407) 816-1102
(954) 370-9804
(954) 614-9359

(954) 328-7294
(407) 399-3526

(941) 551-2707
(727) 410-5793
(954) 929-6204

(800) 470-9752

(561) 798-8003
(954) 757-0628

(407) 803-7375

(954) 665-8468

9/4/2018

Email

jsiderjr@yahoo.com
pocketvangogh@bellsouth.net
philstevenson@cfl.rr.com
shawntorge@me.com
freddyvalentine@comcast.net
grantvalentine@comcast.net
kristopherjwagner@yahoo.com
jasonwatson199@gmail.com
twheatley50@aol.com
Griphouseman123@live.com
justbeaull@gmail.com
accts@sunwolf.com
traeandjanee@aol.com

frankiezamora@yahoo.com

scavazz@gmail.com
dacookl3@aol.com
dimel3productions@gmail.com
dimpirate@yahoo.com
sandmanw3g@hotmail.com
pfuto70067@aol.com
megatroneson@aol.com
regiliojubitana@yahoo.com
silentmike@me.com
dwmiedecke@yahoo.com
dmilian@live.com
joemod2@aol.com
rigger1200@yahoo.com
rickpilcher.ipcs@gmail.com

dpriim@hotmail.com



I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Name

Recio, Humberto
Roback, Adam
Ryan, Christopher
Taylor, James
Trenhs, Harold
Valentine, Grant

Rigging Gaffer

Higgins, Faust
Higgins, Lavelle
Milian, Daniel
Swift, David

Foreman

Wiles, Mark
Greensman

Barquin, Peter (Pedro)
Brandt, Barry

Chica, Ivan

Dion, Derek

Erbel, Ronald

Fagin, Richard
Fitzgerald, Micheal
Flynn, Michael
Gillooly, Daniel
Ginsberg, Tali

Heller, Carol

Kopp, Robert

Kruder, Richard
Kupfer, John ( Francis )

Loring Jr, Robert

Referral List

City
Orlando
Davie
Lauderhill
Boca Raton
Hialeah

Snellville

Cocoa

Miami

Palm Beach
Ft. Lauderdale

Fort Lauderdale

Key West
Hallandale
Coral Gables
Miami

Key Biscayne
Miami

Live Oak
Oakland Park
Dade City
Davie

Miami

Miami

Miami Shores
Oakland Park
South Portland

FL

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
ME

State Zip
FL 32827
FL 33324
FL 33351
FL 33487
FL 33010
GA 30078
FL 32927
FL 33173
FL 33418
FL 33334

33315

33041
33008
33134
33157
33149
33177
32060
33309
33525
33328
33157
33156
33168
33334
04106

Phone 1

(407) 580-8551
(954) 816-4632
(954) 288-9282
(561) 294-6086
(786) 223-7712
(954) 370-9804

(305) 878-9578
(786) 514-9380
(561) 541-8316
(954) 648-3387

(954) 651-2572

(305) 296-5342
(310) 766-3982
(786) 547-6651
(305) 255-1449
(305) 361-8733
(786) 230-5743
(352) 552-2380
(954) 931-1967
(813) 601-8303
(954) 706-7700
(305) 772-0649
(305) 609-5067
(305) 525-5403
(954) 309-7090
(813) 765-9498

Phone 2
(504) 274-5405

(954) 742-6375

(954) 614-9359

(954) 491-7983

(305) 509-2058
(310) 285-8225

(305) 303-6658
(305) 361-6699

(386) 330-6166
(954) 563-7244
(352) 518-2687
(954) 723-0085

(305) 258-5931
(305) 751-1251

(813) 792-0556

9/4/2018

Email
ricomoon4@aol.com
aroback@gmail.com
cl27ryan7@aol.com
jamestaylor212@gmail.com
htrenhs@gmail.com

grantvalentine@comcast.net

faustyboy@gmail.com
halfabubble71@yahoo.com
dmilian@live.com

dhswift@aol.com

mark.wiles@att.net

barquinpedro@gmail.com
barryactor@gmail.com
veerocofficial@gmail.com
nicoledion0727@yahoo.com
reelmedic@aol.com
rafagin@hotmail.com
mandhfitz@aol.com
mikey_j_flynn@yahoo.com
dgillooly@mac.com
printsandplants@gmail.com
carol@wildpony.com
reelgreens@gmail.com
wolfbane65@aol.com
john_kupfer@yahoo.com

rbrtloring@yahoo.com



I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Name

Mauzy, Tina
McCarthy, Kyle
Mendez Jr., Luis
Murray, Scott
Read, Bryan
Read, Jeremy
Remington, Scott
Stewart, Jo Ann
Whitaker, Cary
Key Greensman

Grier, Mickey McClain
Heller, Carol
Kopp, Robert

Mauzy, Tina

Best Boy Grip

Beatty, T.J.

Costa, Luis

Eck, Shiloh

Graves, Jeffrey
Jackson, Kevin
Kimble, Frederick
Murray, Christopher
Ozuna, Vladimir
Parra, Jorge

Perque Jr., Earl
Pivovarnik, John
Short, Scott

Best Boy Rigging Grip

Beckler, Kurt

Referral List

City

West Palm Bch
Cooper City
Homestead
Miami Gardens
Port Saint Lucie
Port St. Lucie
New Port Richey
Orlando

Pompano Bch

Orlando

Miami

Miami

West Palm Bch

Haines City
Miami

Orlando

Lake Wales
Atlanta

Ft. Lauderdale
Orlando
Hollywood
Coconut Creek
Plantation
Lithia

Tampa

Davie

State Zip
FL 33420
FL 33330
FL 33033
FL 33168
FL 34983
FL 34983
FL 34655
FL 32802
FL 33069
FL 32819
FL 33157
FL 33156
FL 33420

FL
FL
FL
FL
GA
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

FL

33844
33172
32812
33853
30253
33311
32803
33022
33066
33324
33547
33626

33328

Phone 1

(561) 222-9633
(954) 258-6995
(786) 315-3400
(786) 400-5822
(954) 740-1617
(954) 740-1615
(727) 638-3511
(516) 662-8185
(954) 650-1245

(407) 925-5668
(305) 772-0649
(305) 609-5067
(561) 222-9633

(863) 439-1519
(305) 613-4334
(407) 947-0046
(813) 324-1274
(904) 612-5944
(305) 896-3189
(321) 356-3563
(305) 761-1022
(305) 534-2365
(954) 370-2725
(863) 512-5881
(813) 230-3616

(954) 693-4675

Phone 2

(954) 252-1799

(772) 446-7547
(727) 375-8476

(954) 675-1981

(305) 258-5931

(863) 206-9312
(305) 207-1886
(407) 282-1751
(863) 206-2095
(904) 221-0212

(786) 514-3855
(954) 647-9764

(954) 557-3987

9/4/2018

Email

tinamauzy@gmail.com
kmccarthy5701@outlook.com
Luismendezjrl@gmail.com
scottedwardmurray@yahoo.com
tammy_read@yahoo.com
tammy_read@yahoo.com
rempro420@gmail.com
jo-stewart@live.com

cary32fl@gmail.com

mickey@mickeymcclain.com
carol@wildpony.com
reelgreens@gmail.com

tinamauzy@gmail.com

skygripl@gmail.com
conexxio@hotmail.com
shiloh357@hotmail.com
jgraves3504@comcast.net
kevgrip@comcast.net
fredstone61@gmail.com
cmurray197041@gmail.com
bbgrip@gmail.com
arkanorge@hotmail.com
perquefilml4@gmail.com
japivovarnik@gmail.com

scottdshort@aol.com

kbipl@yahoo.com



I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Referral List

9/4/2018

Name City State Zip Phone 1l Phone 2 Email

Dolly Grip

Bolding, Lawrence Lafayette CO 80026 (402) 680-7281 boldcam@aol.com

Galindez, John N. Miami Beach FL 33160 (787) 309-5859 johnglndz@gmail.com
Germaine, Mike Melbourne FL 32902 (321) 432-2016 filmgermane@yahoo.com
Goldenberg, Shai Brooklyn NY 71277 (786) 355-3599 shai.goldenberg@yahoo.com
Haven, Marvin Tyrone GA 30290 (407) 482-1210 (407) 791-9003 marvinhaven@hotmail.com
Howell, Scott Nokomis FL 34275 (941) 492-9175 lindsay@cinemoves.com
Jolley, Malcolm Margate FL 33063 (954) 226-6997 malcolm.jolley@yahoo.com
Kanegson, Ben Miami FL 33143 (305) 219-8051 bkanegson@gmail.com
Lebeau, Matthew Deland FL 32724 (386) 527-8488 (386) 736-6904 matthew_lebeau@hotmail.com
Mallory, Dan Winter Haven FL 33881 (863) 224-3075 (863) 299-8629 dmallory3@tampabay.rr.com
Parra, Jorge Coconut Creek FL 33066 (305) 534-2365 (786) 514-3855 arkanorge@hotmail.com
Pivovarnik, John Lithia FL 33547 (863) 512-5881 japivovarnik@gmail.com
Rich, Paris Fort Lauderdale FL 33301 (305) 798-0388 parisrich1700@gmail.com
Solomon, Alan Winter Garden FL 34787 (407) 616-1138 aalan2@aol.com

Stinson, Benjamin Newnan GA 30263 (954) 270-6227 abstractmaestro@gmail.com
Tindall, Darrin Orlando FL 32806 (407) 466-5810 (407) 895-9934 dtgrip@yahoo.com
Vazquez, Alex Pembroke Pines FL 33028 (954) 668-0801 alexvzgz@gmail.com

Grip

Abbott, Daniel Studio City CA 91604 (330) 962-4144 dbott47@gmail.com

Athy, Christopher Gainesville FL 32607 (513) 479-8692 chris.athy@yahoo.com
Austin, Amy Altamonte Springs FL 32701 (407) 712-5693 aaustin22@gmail.com
Banks, Jeffrey Brooklyn NY 11206 (813) 453-2427 banks.jeph@gmail.com
Bare, John Okeechobee FL 34974 (772) 626-3739 johnbare1954@gmail.com
Barnes, William Orlando FL 32803 (407) 894-3463 cpbwhb@att.net

Bennett, Jessica Hialeah FL 33015 (786) 301-5471 jessica.driveby@gmail.com
Betolatti, Steven Islamorada FL 33036 (786) 390-5290 (678) 666-5101 sbhstevieb@gmail.com
Bicknell, Stuart St. Augustine FL 32086 (904) 669-6294 bicknellp@bellsouth.net
Bitsios, John Clermont FL 34711 (352) 408-2412 jbitsios@yahoo.com

Black, Timothy Coconut Creek FL 33066 (954) 984-8107 (954) 242-6456 black9000@aol.com



I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Referral List 9/4/2018

Name City State Zip Phone 1l Phone 2 Email

Brandt, Barry Hallandale FL 33008 (310) 766-3982 (310) 285-8225 barryactor@gmail.com
Braun, Stephen Longwood FL 32779 (407) 862-9647 (407) 256-5889 braunorl@aol.com

Britt, Jeffrey Deltona FL 32725 (386) 789-2774 (407) 741-1388 yebri@character.net
Cintron, William Cutler Bay FL 33157 (305) 251-2430 flickcat@hotmail.com
Clerveaux , Ben Deerfield Beach FL 33442 (954) 708-0657 benclerveaux@gmail.com
Coats, Tyler Longwood FL 32779 (407) 920-2682 coatst@gmail.com
Colarusso, Gus Daytona Beach FL 32118 (386) 235-0338 iamgus@me.com

Colvin, Nicholas Orlando FL 32817 (321) 303-4054 nick@nicoproductions.com
Coote, Dwayne Lake Worth FL 33467 (561) 350-1934 dwaynecoote@yahoo.com
Costa, Luis Miami FL 33172 (305) 613-4334 (305) 207-1886 conexxio@hotmail.com
Cotto, Nelson Ossining NY 10562 (845) 282-4296 cotto1104@gmail.com
Coupland, Gregory Key Largo FL 33037 (305) 394-1554 islandmon.gc@gmail.com
Cowart, Alan Winter Park FL 32789 (407) 256-9788 alancowart67@gmail.com
Dalisera, Douglas Tappan NY 10983 (914) 261-1493 (845) 365-2663 aztrodug@aol.com

David, Michael Grand Rapids MI 49503 (616) 437-7123 (616) 380-1856 mdnotebook@iatse26.org
Daye, Charles Miami Fl 33127 (305) 297-5118 617chuck@gmail.com

De Marziani, Juan Miami FL 33182 (305) 283-1503 Juallni@hotmail.com
Demirgian, Daniel Dania Beach FL 33004 (305) 527-4151 (956) 963-1403 demirgian@gmail.com
Desjardins, Chadd Ft. Lauderdale FL 33315 (954) 494-9871 chaddee@live.com
Donadio, Nicholas Hialeah FL 33016 (305) 525-1742 chachito015@aol.com
Dulaney, Norman Jacksonville FL 32246 (904) 646-0985 (904) 635-6150 normandulaney@bellsouth.net
Durkin, Thomas Tampa FL 33681 (813) 831-4595 (813) 205-4617

Earl, Brian Miami FL 33162 (786) 372-5986 silverfoxdigitall7@gmail.com
Estrada, Cris Miami FL 33169 (863) 532-9233 crise33169@yahoo.com
Everett, Martin Maitland FL 32751 (407) 647-0731 (407) 491-0268 lightitright@gmail.com
Falzarano, Louis Oakland Park FL 33334 (954) 257-7293 (954) 565-2869 louf iatse@msn.com
Farmer, Thomas Zephyrhills FL 33543 (813) 629-8097 (813) 715-0250 griptmf@hotmail.com
Fenclau, Douglas Pinellas Park FL 33781 (727) 384-6249 (727) 522-1925 doug@firstunit.com
Fisher, Benjamin Orlando FL 32806 (321) 297-6638 benfisher123@gmail.com
Floyd, Andrew Safety Harbor FL 34695 (813) 789-5976 tampabaygrip@hotmail.com
Font, Sr, Antonio Miami FL 33145 (305) 323-3029 (305) 858-9334 boxer223@aol.com



I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Name City State Zip Phone 1l Phone 2 Email

Futo, Paul Coral Springs FL 33071 (954) 261-1691 (954) 757-0628 pfuto70067@aol.com
Galindez, John N. Miami Beach FL 33160 (787) 309-5859 johnglndz@gmail.com
Gibson III, John Pembroke Pines FL 33024 (954) 258-5700 johnnygibl@mac.com
Goad, Michael Stuart FL 34997 (561) 220-9631 (561) 551-1473

Goldenberg, Shai Brooklyn NY 71277 (786) 355-3599 shai.goldenberg@yahoo.com
Gomez, Carlos Miami Shores FL 33150 (786) 355-2837 soyafilms@hotmail.com
Goodman, Dean Ft. Lauderdale FL 33312 (954) 448-2363 dean531themovie@yahoo.com
Goodwin II, Heath Orlando FL 32824 (407) 839-5084 (407) 621-8818 hgoodwinl@cfl.rr.com
Graffeo, Ryan Land-O-Lakes FL 34638 (813) 486-8808 ryangraffeo@gmail.com
Graske, Sierra Fort Lauderdale FL 33315 (954) 873-5883 sgraske09@yahoo.com
Grell, Miguel Sunrise FL 33322 (954) 336-2728 miguelgrell@gmail.com
Gumbs, Anthony Oakland Park FL 33309 (305) 297-7153 agumbs73@yahoo.com
Gurzell Jr., Donald A. Lutz FL 33558 (813) 789-3386 dagrigit@gmail.com
Guzman, Kevin Miami FL 33176 (305) 790-9708 kevguzman03@hotmail.com
Harvey, Leon Kissimmee FL 34744 (407) 247-2825 Ipfilms06@gmail.com
Hassel, Sam Miami Lakes FL 33014 (305) 798-3354 (305) 557-1632 shassel@bellsouth.net
Hazen, Bruce Gainesville FL 32601 (352) 215-4939 brucechazen@gmail.com
Hazen, Michael Coral Springs FL 33067 (954) 649-6973 carriehazen@bellsouth.net
Hill, Chris Ft. Lauderdale FL 33312 (407) 405-0528 hill_lighting@hotmail.com
Hirt, Eric Miami FL 33161 (305) 778-1178 megatroneson@aol.com
Hirt, Garry Pembroke Pines FL 33024 kjwolfe3@bellsouth.net
Huerta, Alvaro Miami Shores FL 33138 (786) 285-8204 Zahori49@hotmail.com
Hunt Jr., Thomas Jacksonville FL 32218 (904) 613-6222 (904) 363-1976 tomgrip@comcast.net
Hutchinson, William North Ft. Myers FL 33903 (239) 675-6533 bllypwr@aol.com

Jolley, Malcolm Margate FL 33063 (954) 226-6997 malcolm.jolley@yahoo.com
Jones, Chris Atlanta GA 30329 (904) 699-6106 jonchro@gmail.com

Jones, Taylor Opa Locka FL 33054 (954) 670-4445 tjones9163@gmail.com
Jorian, Gordon Ocoee FL 34761 (407) 257-4816 (407) 578-1942 gordthejuicer@gmail.com
Kalivoda, Richard Clearwater FL 33764 (727) 432-7251 rick@firstunit.com

Kasper, John Miami FL 33175 (305) 221-1999 keggrasper@aol.com

Kelly, Donald Orlando FL 32835 (407) 217-4098 thebeargrip@gmail.com

Referral List

9/4/2018



I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Referral List 9/4/2018

Name City State Zip Phone 1l Phone 2 Email

Kidd Jr, John Orlando FL 32803 (407) 895-6189 (321) 662-8398 billykiddphotography@hotmail.com
Kimble, Frederick Ft. Lauderdale FL 33311 (305) 896-3189 fredstone61@gmail.com
Kimble, Joseph Hollywood FL 33020 (954) 647-3502 (954) 923-2527 jkim300@yahoo.com

Kozik, Giovanni Clearwater FL 33756 (727) 688-9147 mgkozik@me.com

Kupfer, John ( Fred ) Tallahassee FL 32310 (386) 689-0931 tallyswamper@gmail.com
Lebeau, Matthew Deland FL 32724 (386) 527-8488 (386) 736-6904 matthew_lebeau@hotmail.com
Lemaire, Frank Miami FL 33155 (305) 666-5315 (305) 773-7269 fl45terr@earthlink.net
Leonard, Luke Orlando FL 32832 (321) 298-7737 broadsideproductions@me.com
Long, Fletcher Merritt Island FL 32952 (407) 782-9179 Fletchiatse477@gmail.com
Lopez, Barry Tampa FL 33612 (813) 495-6270 zeplo3@aol.com

Lopez, Ricardo Miami FL 33133 (786) 269-5492 allgripnostop@gmail.com
Lowell, David Islamorada FL 33036 (305) 393-1790 (305) 664-5243 ambush1790@yahoo.com
Lyon, Jimmi Hollywood FL 33020 (754) 224-9389 jimmilyon13@aol.com
Malatesta, Alan Cocoa FL 32922 (407) 496-5238 almalamps@gmail.com
Marshall, Ronnie Ocala FL 34481 (352) 237-4285 (352) 425-8797 ronnieamarshall@gmail.com
McNally, Sean Miami FL 33165 (786) 897-2750 seanmcnally317@gmail.com
Mendez Jr., Luis Homestead FL 33033 (786) 315-3400 Luismendezjri@gmail.com
Meng, Clayton Longwood FL 32750 (321) 946-6196 claytonmeng@gmail.com
Meng, Patrick Geneva FL 32732 (407) 257-7782 wolfgrip@hotmail.com
Moises, Francisco Miami FL 33144 (786) 315-7357 nosleepsuperhero@gmail.com
Montgomery, Chris Sunrise FL 33322 (954) 793-8066 cmsurf21@gmail.com
Norcross, Charles Indian Rocks FL 33785 (618) 444-0511 cnorx55@yahoo.com

Olsen, Paul Palmetto Bay FL 33157 (305) 510-9034 paulyo2016@gmail.com
Ortoski, Andrew New Port Richey FL 34655 (727) 457-1106 aortoski@gmail.com

Oswalt, Geoffrey Windermere FL 34788 (407) 516-5655 wizardofoswalt97@gmail.com
Paleveda, Michael Elkridge MD 21075 (301) 519-0674 mpaleveda@msn.com

Parker, Luke Orlando FL 32833 (321) 332-8963 parkerwriter26@gmail.com
Parra, Gonzalo Miami FL 33179 (954) 478-0477 gaparra@comcast.net
Patterson, Shawn Winter Haven FL 33884 (863) 206-9208 shawn@pattersonstudios.com
Pedrinan, Michael Orlando FL 32828 (407) 455-3783 MPedrinan@gmail.com

Perez, Brian Miami FL 33186 (305) 803-0419 brianperez18@gmail.com



I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Name

Perez, Peter
Perozo, Carlos
Perque Jr., Earl
Pilgrim, Nicholas
Poggi, Luis
Prillaman, Dale
Pruitt, Brian
Rabinowitz, Mark
Ramee, Richard
Ramsey, John
Rando, Keith
Redmond, Patrick
Richardson, George
Rodriguez, Manuel
Ryan, Barry
Ryan, Christopher
Sampedro, Raymond
Sangary II, Salim
Santiago, Enrique
Schwab, Gary
Seckel, James
Seely, Samuel
Serna, Brian
Short, Scott
Short, Todd
Shure, Lawrence
Sider Jr, John
Skrabut, Paul
Snelling, Jacob
Solomon, Alan

Starling, Henry

Referral List

City

Orlando

Miami
Plantation

Fort Lauderdale
Orlando
Hollywood
Clearwater
Orlando
Orlando
Orlando
Pembroke Pines
Tampa

Port St. Lucie
Miami
Palmetto Bay
Lauderhill
Hialeah

N. Miami
Miami

Key Largo
Hollywood
Orlando
Tamarac
Tampa

Tampa
Orlando

N. Miami Beach
Miami

Ft,. Lauderdale
Winter Garden

Miami

State Zip
FL 32819
FL 33155
FL 33324
FL 33330
FL 32804
FL 33021
FL 33755
FL 32803
FL 32806
FL 32806
FL 33028
FL 33613
FL 34986
FL 33101
FL 33157
FL 33351
FL 33012
FL 33181
FL 33165
FL 33037
FL 33027
FL 32803
FL 33321
FL 33626
FL 33613
FL 32835
FL 33160
FL 33161
FL 33312
FL 34787
FL 33190

Phone 1

(407) 760-0210
(786) 238-1963
(954) 370-2725
(954) 434-6157
(407) 625-0364
(954) 559-6532
(954) 328-9169

(407) 839-1344
(407) 466-3204
(954) 442-3239
(407) 701-2918
(305) 318-2110
(305) 632-9072
(305) 458-6444
(954) 288-9282
(305) 639-8397
(786) 985-0351
(786) 218-5635
(954) 242-2084
(954) 608-4079
(407) 376-5075
(954) 744-0308
(813) 230-3616
(813) 966-1841
(407) 620-1804
(954) 665-0562
(305) 754-7084
(310) 254-8225

(407) 616-1138
(305) 345-5077

Phone 2

(954) 647-9764

(954) 410-6143

(954) 665-8468

(407) 758-8902

(954) 257-6790

(305) 378-0434
(954) 742-6375
(305) 305-5311

(954) 476-0739

(407) 898-6547

(813) 969-4747

(305) 255-7366

9/4/2018

Email
petereperez@gmail.com
carlosjuanperozo@gmail.com
perquefilm14@gmail.com
nickpilgrim@aol.com
Ibpoggi@gmail.com

dprilm@hotmail.com

maninthearenaproductions@yahoo.com

mrabinowitz@prg.com
r2light@aol.com
ramseyjohnw@yahoo.com
keithalanrando@yahoo.com
patredmo@mac.com
geol025@gmail.com
mrpro10056@yahoo.com
Bryan31751@bellsouth.net
cl27ryan7@aol.com
rsampedro@comcast.net
salimsangary@gmail.com
esant032@fiu.edu
gschwab5@gmail.com
bluehaze013@gmail.com
andy@cflgaffer.com
sernab1229@gmail.com
scottdshort@aol.com
tmsrigging@gmail.com
LarryShure@aol.com
jsiderjr@yahoo.com
argyle@gate.net
jacobsnelling@gmail.com
aalan2@aol.com

hwstarling@bellsouth.net



I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Referral List 9/4/2018

Name City State Zip Phone 1l Phone 2 Email

Stevenson, Philip Orlando FL 32806 (407) 963-3841 (407) 835-8865 philstevenson@cfl.rr.com
Stinson, Benjamin Newnan GA 30263 (954) 270-6227 abstractmaestro@gmail.com
Tapia, Helaine New York NY 10032 (917) 659-0683 (212) 926-6740 tapiahelaine@gmail.com
Tarantino, Chris Hollywood FL 33020 (954) 559-0785 (954) 961-2992 sydroger@bellsouth.net
Tindall, Darrin Orlando FL 32806 (407) 466-5810 (407) 895-9934 dtgrip@yahoo.com

Togno, Jeffrey North Miami FL 33161 (786) 223-2264 jefftogno@gmail.com

Uribe, Santiago N. Lauderdale FL 33068 (561) 901-3605 santiuribe62@gmail.com
Wagner, Kristopher St. Petersburg FL 33712 (407) 927-0219 kristopherjwagner@yahoo.com
Wakin, Lawrence Brooklyn NY 11215 (718) 965-0155 (917) 548-5371

Walter, William Huntersville NC 28078 (704) 992-2356 elebill@aol.com

Warney, James Spring Hill FL 34610 (813) 767-8154 jimwarney@gmail.com
Watson, Jason Cooper City FL 33024 (954) 441-0303 (954) 328-7294 jasonwatson199@gmail.com
Weaver, Randy Miami FL 33157 (305) 798-2689 (305) 971-2116 keygripmiami@gmail.com
Whalen, Matthew Winter Garden FL 34787 (407) 902-9541 (407) 902-9541 mtwhalen@gmail.com
Wheatley, Joel Casselberry FL 32707 (407) 497-0855 daddywheats@yahoo.com
Wheatley, Thomas Orlando FL 32819 (407) 345-9781 (407) 399-3526 twheatley50@aol.com
Whittington, Derek Miami Lakes FL 33014 (786) 303-8847 Griphouseman123@live.com
Williams, Daniel Hollywood FL 33021 (954) 243-1350 moviecrewjobs@gmail.com
Wilson, David Kissimmee FL 34741  (407) 343-8155 (407) 625-8157 vampyrepro@aol.com

Wolf, Gregg Clearwater FL 33756 (727) 442-8121 (727) 410-5793 accts@sunwolf.com
Womack III, Paul Hollywood FL 33020 (954) 292-5470 (954) 929-6204 traeandjanee@aol.com
Wostak, Skylar Ocoee FL 34761 (407) 614-6033 skylarwostak@gmail.com
Wruck, John Clearwater FL 33755 (210) 627-3517 wruckster@icloud.com
Zakoor, William Boca Raton FL 33434 (954) 270-6116 (561) 218-6628 traciez@aol.com

Zamora Jr, Francisco Newnan GA 30263 (305) 304-5722 frankiezamora@yahoo.com
Zubrik, Alfonz Miami Beach FL 33139 (786) 223-6809 (305) 604-1516 alzubrik@yahoo.com
Zuckerman, Eric Davie FL 33328 (954) 347-3498 (954) 473-2920 ezuckerman@live.com

Key Grip

Beatty, T.J. Haines City FL 33844 (863) 439-1519 (863) 206-9312 skygripl@gmail.com

Bell, Coleman Cooper City FL 33024 (305) 401-6874 magic2lighting@att.net



I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Referral List 9/4/2018

Name City State Zip Phone 1l Phone 2 Email

Bolding, Lawrence Lafayette CO 80026 (402) 680-7281 boldcam@aol.com

Bowens, Jonathan Lauderdale Lakes FL 33319 (954) 673-1321 jonathan@Qloudysunshine.com
Carr, Harrison Casselberry FL 32707 (972) 302-8951 harrisonjcarr@gmail.com
Eck, Shiloh Orlando FL 32812 (407) 947-0046 (407) 282-1751 shiloh357@hotmail.com
Font, Jr, Antonio Miami FL 33193 (305) 989-1854 (305) 989-1854 strikinggrip@aol.com
Gallagher, Michael Knoxville TN 37920 (561) 704-2659 gobohead@bellsouth.net
Gapusan, Patrick Jacksonville FL 32210 (904) 334-7436 stagegap@yahoo.com
Germaine, Mike Melbourne FL 32902 (321) 432-2016 filmgermane@yahoo.com
Hayes, Taylor Orlando FL 32835 (518) 487-1641 hayest13@icloud.com
Hevessy, William Kingston NY 12401 (813) 886-2137 (813) 220-8010 wrhevessy54@aol.com
Higgins, Kevin Cocoa FL 32927 (305) 542-2239 (305) 667-8137 kevinhiggins@bellsouth.net
Howell, Scott Nokomis FL 34275 (941) 492-9175 lindsay@cinemoves.com
Kanegson, Ben Miami FL 33143 (305) 219-8051 bkanegson@gmail.com
Kasper, John Miami FL 33175 (305) 221-1999 keggrasper@aol.com

Klein, Jamie Pompano Beach FL 33068 (954) 722-5318 (954) 610-8231 jklein61@aol.com

Lacoste, Edward Boca Raton FL 33432 (954) 668-4525 ricklacoste27@gmail.com
Mallory, Dan Winter Haven FL 33881 (863) 224-3075 (863) 299-8629 dmallory3@tampabay.rr.com
McGowan, Charles Dania Beach FL 33004 (954) 647-6419 cmcharliemcgowan@gmail.com
Meng, Patrick Geneva FL 32732 (407) 257-7782 wolfgrip@hotmail.com
Navarro, Pedro Miami FL 33174 (305) 310-4467 yosnel_30@hotmail.com
Olivieri, Tod Long Valley NJ 07853 (908) 766-0498 (908) 548-4244 tkolites@gmail.com

Ryan, Barry Palmetto Bay FL 33157 (305) 458-6444 (305) 378-0434 Bryan31751@bellsouth.net
Saiz, Kristen Middleburg FL 32068 (505) 554-7408 delenda_est_carthago@hotmail.com
Short, Scott Tampa FL 33626 (813) 230-3616 scottdshort@aol.com

Short, Todd Tampa FL 33613 (813) 966-1841 (813) 969-4747 tmsrigging@gmail.com
Singer, James Miami FL 33141 (305) 409-3204 jim_singer@ymail.com
Smaling, Thomas Coconut Creek FL 33066 (954) 684-8297 (954) 977-8419 dsmaling@bellsouth.net
Weaver, Randy Miami FL 33157 (305) 798-2689 (305) 971-2116 keygripmiami@gmail.com
Key Rigging Grip

Gapusan, Patrick Jacksonville FL 32210 (904) 334-7436 stagegap@yahoo.com



I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Referral List 9/4/2018

Name City State Zip Phone 1l Phone 2 Email

Higgins, Kevin Cocoa FL 32927 (305) 542-2239 (305) 667-8137 kevinhiggins@bellsouth.net
Klein, Jamie Pompano Beach FL 33068 (954) 722-5318 (954) 610-8231 jklein61@aol.com

Lacoste, Edward Boca Raton FL 33432 (954) 668-4525 ricklacoste27@gmail.com
Rigging Grip

Bazauri, Rick West Palm Beach FL 33416 (561) 373-5703 bazauri@bellsouth.net
Beckler, Kurt Davie FL 33328 (954) 693-4675 (954) 557-3987 kbipl@yahoo.com
Colarusso, Gus Daytona Beach FL 32118 (386) 235-0338 iamgus@me.com

Cotto, Nelson Ossining NY 10562 (845) 282-4296 cotto1104@gmail.com
Daguillard III, Jean Ft Lauderdale FL 33311 (954) 336-8169 jeandaguillard@yahoo.com
Galindez, John N. Miami Beach FL 33160 (787) 309-5859 johnglndz@gmail.com
Gapusan, Patrick Jacksonville FL 32210 (904) 334-7436 stagegap@yahoo.com
Givens, Jonathan Lauderhill FL 33319 (954) 881-1787 jonathan@jonathangivens.com
Graske, Sierra Fort Lauderdale FL 33315 (954) 873-5883 sgraske09@yahoo.com
Gurzell Jr., Donald A. Lutz FL 33558 (813) 789-3386 dagrigit@gmail.com
Hermetet, Daniel Plantation FL 33313 (954) 274-1114 dhermetet@yahoo.com
Higgins, Kevin Cocoa FL 32927 (305) 542-2239 (305) 667-8137 kevinhiggins@bellsouth.net
Hudgens, Bruce Fruit Cove FL 32259 (904) 307-6142 (904) 287-9116 blhudgens@aol.com
Kirschner, Holger Opa Locka FL 33054 (305) 205-1716 rigging@ymail.com

Klein, Jamie Pompano Beach FL 33068 (954) 722-5318 (954) 610-8231 jklein61@aol.com

Lacoste, Edward Boca Raton FL 33432 (954) 668-4525 ricklacoste27@gmail.com
McLellan, Thomas West Palm Beach FL 33417 (561) 779-4259 coonass1951@yahoo.com
McNally, Sean Miami FL 33165 (786) 897-2750 seanmcnally317@gmail.com
Milian, Daniel Palm Beach FL 33418 (561) 541-8316 dmilian@live.com
Modriskey, Joseph Miramar FL 33023 (954) 614-4697 joemod2@aol.com

Monett, Michael Miami Shores FL 33150 (941) 456-6695 rigger1200@yahoo.com
Moody Jr., Robert Doraville GA 30340 (904) 705-3246 robertfmoodyjr@gmail.com
Norcross, Charles Indian Rocks FL 33785 (618) 444-0511 cnorx55@yahoo.com
Ramsey, John Orlando FL 32806 (407) 466-3204 ramseyjohnw@yahoo.com
Roback, Adam Davie FL 33324 (954) 816-4632 aroback@gmail.com
Singer, James Miami FL 33141 (305) 409-3204 jim_singer@ymail.com



I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Name

Sleeman, Frank
Smallwood, Michael
Steinbach, Antal
Wade, Ronald
Walker, Scott

Referral List

City
Geneva
Orlando
Miami
Casseldery

Fort Lauderdale

State Zip
FL 32732
FL 32806
FL 33173
FL 32707
FL 33334

Phone 1

(407) 257-6626
(407) 694-4143
(305) 607-8370
(407) 310-7089
(954) 822-5397

Phone 2
(407) 349-9947

9/4/2018

Email

fsleeman@prodigy.net
michaelmsmallwood@gmail.com
antalcine@mac.com
wrenwade@hotmail.com

sdw35000@hotmail.com

Boat Handler

Browning Jr, Ricou
Browning, Justin
Browning, Ricou
Bullard, Lisa
Carter, James
Carter, Michael
Edlin, Alexander
Harrison, Ari
Lowe, Gary
Lowell, David
McMillan, Maria
Renick Jr., Ralph
Coordinator

Apey, Carlos
Browning Jr, Ricou
Lowe, Gary
Malesci, Artie
Moyse, William

Diver

Browning Jr, Ricou

Paint and Scenic

Melborne
Melborne
Melbourne
Hollywood
Miami

Miami

Miami
Pembroke Pines
New Smyrna
Islamorada
Wilton Manors

Miami Shores

Miami
Melborne
New Smyrna
Davie

Ruskin

Melborne

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

FL

32934
32934
32904
33020
33161
33161
33187
33026
32168
33036
33305
33138

33145
32934
32168
33325
33570

32934

(321) 242-6015
(321) 242-6015
(321) 242-6015
(954) 249-9019
(786) 556-8640
(786) 280-5412
(786) 256-5555
(954) 665-9966
(786) 525-3152
(305) 393-1790
(561) 573-2332
(305) 751-1999

(305) 793-0933
(321) 242-6015
(786) 525-3152
(305) 282-4953
(813) 546-3177

(321) 242-6015

(321) 427-7477
(321) 514-6212
(321) 427-7477

(305) 378-0433

(305) 664-5243

(305) 794-0482

(321) 427-7477

(813) 546-3177

(321) 427-7477

ricoub@me.com
justinb789@gmail.com
ricouryanbrowning@hotmail.com
brewcrewl12@aol.com
jcarter8901@gmail.com
mcarter47bd@gmail.com
aedlinl@aol.com
sagarity@yahoo.com
cameraboat@aol.com
ambush1790@yahoo.com
nicole@nicolemcmillan.com

ralphrenick@mac.com

cuaks@yahoo.com
ricoub@me.com
cameraboat@aol.com
amistunts@aol.com

wfmoyse@gmail.com

ricoub@me.com



I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Name
Charge Scenic

Bowen Jr, Lewis
Proctor, Genessa
Vistocco, Paul

Key Scenic Artist

Amador, Rogelio
On-Set Painter

Longley, Judith
Mena, Jose
Thombleson II, John
Zook, Ryan
Scenic Artist

Ainley, Laurel
Alicea, Chris

Allen, Travis

Bailey, Carla
Blank-Taylor, Cindi
Boman, Bjorn
Bowen Jr, Lewis
Burcker, Craig
Busnot, Alexa
Caballero, Damian
Chica, Ivan

De Rosa, Anthony
Deckard, Jacob
Gillespie, Jr, Forrest
Hendricks, Maureen
Janik, Dean
Longley, Judith

Malone Jr, Richard

Referral List

City

Biscayne Park
Miami

Fayetteville

Douglasville

Fayetteville
Oviedo
Jacksonville

Miami

Clermont

Fort Lauderdale
Sanford
Stockbridge
Wellington

Fort Pierce
Biscayne Park
Deltona
Jacksonville
Orlando

Coral Gables
Sanford
Jacksonville
Davenport
Pembroke Pines
Smyrna
Fayetteville

Naples

State Zip Phone 1l

FL 33161 (305) 891-1591
FL 33165 (305) 389-0664
GA 30215 (954) 574-0352
GA 30135 (305) 333-1683
GA 30215 (386) 490-6157
FL 32765 (321) 229-6931
FL 32216  (904) 403-8417
FL 33137 (305) 790-7535
FL 34711 (321) 662-6343
FL 33312 (954) 797-8098
FL 32771 (321) 422-9783
GA 30281 (813) 516-4229
FL 33414 (561) 644-1888
FL 34946 (772) 770-3064
FL 33161 (305) 891-1591
FL 32725 (407) 758-4715
FL 32207 (904) 629-2446
FL 32811 (321) 277-3986
FL 33134 (786) 547-6651
FL 32773  (407) 497-9622
FL 32211 (904) 377-8157
FL 33837 (863) 521-3775
FL 33026 (954) 432-2470
GA 30080 (561) 791-9664
GA 30215 (386) 490-6157
FL 34120 (239) 595-2331

Phone 2

(305) 778-5996
(305) 221-0664

(407) 694-6662

(904) 636-8598

(305) 582-3936

(772) 696-0766
(305) 778-5996
(407) 758-4715

(863) 422-8122

(561) 309-2954
(407) 694-6662

9/4/2018

Email

bolanton@gmail.com
genessastuff@gmail.com

kpasabla@bellsouth.net

rogercamador@yahoo.com

tcblongley@bellsouth.net
chippie255@bellsouth.net
thomblesonj@bellsouth.net

ryanzookart@gmail.com

laurelainley@Me.com
cristino@bellsouth.net
wade7242@yahoo.com
carlabaileyscenic@gmail.com
cbt1888@hotmail.com
mellavbo@aol.com
bolanton@gmail.com
cburcker@cfl.rr.com
busnot.ac@gmail.com
dcabal46@gmail.com
veerocofficial@gmail.com
RtcEntInc@gmail.com
jacobdeckard@gmail.com
junkobear@tampabay.rr.com
mhendricks68@comcast.net
deanjanik@gmail.com
tcblongley@bellsouth.net

randlmalone@aol.com



I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Referral List 9/4/2018

Name City State Zip Phone 1l Phone 2 Email

Mars, Jesse Orlando FL 32804 (407) 790-9687 jessemarsllll@gmail.com
McAlister, Christopher Winter Springs FL 32708 (386) 882-5490 mcalisterart@gmail.com
Mena, Jose Oviedo FL 32765 (321) 229-6931 chippie255@bellsouth.net
Pierce, Ed Orlando FL 32808 (407) 293-8972 (407) 293-8972

Proctor, Genessa Miami FL 33165 (305) 389-0664 (305) 221-0664 genessastuff@gmail.com
Reilly, Thomas Punta Gorda FL 33950 (970) 275-8989 (941) 505-2947 treillymiami@Gmail.com
Sierra, Richard Miami FL 33134 (305) 446-6923 (305) 796-7570 ras477@gmail.com
Snyder, Mary Haiku HI 96708 (808) 572-8503 (808) 269-4758 mjsnyderl@mac.com
Stacy, Daniel Hohenwald TX 38462 (931) 628-0500 (850) 973-6815 sandystacy61@yahoo.com
Thombleson II, John Jacksonville FL 32216 (904) 403-8417 (904) 636-8598 thomblesonj@bellsouth.net
Vistocco, Paul Fayetteville GA 30215 (954) 574-0352 kpasabla@bellsouth.net
Weber, Lucy Hallandale FL 33009 (954) 648-3844 lucyweber477@gmail.com
White, Andrew Winter Garden FL 34787 (321) 303-2020 sackofmail@cfl.rr.com
Wittman, Jan St. Cloud FL 34772 (407) 473-4751 thepainterjan@gmail.com
Zook, Ryan Miami FL 33137 (305) 790-7535 ryanzookart@gmail.com
Set Painter

Bezanilla, Rafael Miami FL 33134 (305) 302-0479 rafizb72@yahoo.com

De La Uz, Victor Miami FL 33125 (786) 326-7874 (305) 633-2633 vdelauz@comcast.net
McCarthy, Colleen N. Miami Beach FL 33162 (305) 944-5992 (786) 344-6079 colleenmc67@gmail.com
Weber, Lucy Hallandale FL 33009 (954) 648-3844 lucyweber477@gmail.com
Sign Writer

Bailey, Carla Stockbridge GA 30281 (813) 516-4229 carlabaileyscenic@gmail.com
Janik, Dean Smyrna GA 30080 (561) 791-9664 (561) 309-2954 deanjanik@gmail.com
Pichs, Edward Miami FL 33144 (305) 266-8743 epichs@gmail.com

Pichs, Julio Miami FL 33144 (305) 266-8743 (305) 266-7074 juliopichs@bellsouth.net
Utility

Chica, Carlos Miami FL 33196 (786) 545-6838 carlos.c21@aol.com



I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585

Fax: 954-440-3362 Referral List 9/4/2018

Name City State Zip Phone 1l Phone 2 Email

Plasterer

Caban, Robert Biscayne Park FL 33161 (305) 895-0021 (305) 297-3447 rcla@bellsouth.net

Howard, Derek Vero Beach FL 32967 (772) 453-4152 (772) 453-1006 howardderek74@gmail.com

Mars, Jesse Orlando FL 32804 (407) 790-9687 jessemarsllll@gmail.com
Props
Armorer

Clarke, Craig Sarasota FL 34276 (941) 809-1981 craig@clarkecam.com

Patteson, John Palm City FL 34990 (772) 260-3631 (772) 781-9090 pattesonj@bellsouth.net

Asst. Armorer

Roque, Sergio Miami FL 33155 (305) 608-9141 roquerealty@hotmail.com
Asst. Prop Master

Aja, Yvonne Hialeah FL 33012 (305) 904-6443 yvonneaja@gmail.com
Avery, Charles Plantation FL 33317 (954) 792-5446 (954) 599-5446 chuckfilms@comcast.net
Cortes, Carlos Miami FL 33196 (305) 382-3727 (786) 955-7261 xavierart@yahoo.com
Crowley, Ryan Cutler Bay FL 33189 (305) 253-5096 (786) 348-9882 ryancrowley@bellsouth.net
Dolgicer, Mariel Miami FL 33176 (786) 597-1227 marieldolgicer@gmail.com
Ewald, Katherine Miami FL 33193 (305) 915-2797 katherine.ewald001@gmail.com
Gateau, Romain Miami FL 33127 (305) 772-1821 (305) 955-1821 romaingateau@mac.com
Graham, Rollin Miami FL 33055 (954) 548-9939 drewsteven83@gmail.com
Habeych, Habib Miami FL 33126 (305) 613-5041 habib@exilefx.com
Kenyon, Rebecca Atlanta GA 30306 (315)427-1636 rebeccakenyon@gmail.com
Ledermann, Craig North Miami FL 33161 (561) 306-8466 (561) 306-8466 cmledermann@gmail.com
McDonald, Larry Naples FL 34113 (239) 293-3326 (520) 305-5135 |kosz@ymail.com
Millington, Rodney Sarasota FL 34230 (941) 504-3686 infocus333@comcast.net
Myers, Jill Sarasota FL 34240 (941) 544-2399 jilmyers@hotmail.com
Naumann, Matthew Orlando FL 32835 (407) 592-4999 mattnaumann@yahoo.com
Navarro Jr., John Miami FL 33126 (786) 247-2260 jnavarro.fm@hotmail.com
Ostrom, Ross Saint Petersburg FL 33704 (727) 278-3483 ostromrossm@gmail.com

Passander, Lauren St. Petersburg FL 33701 (727) 479-8195 Ipassander@gmail.com



I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Referral List

9/4/2018

Name City State Zip Phone 1l Phone 2 Email

Roque, Sergio Miami FL 33155 (305) 608-9141 roquerealty@hotmail.com
Rose, Sean Oakland Park FL 33309 (954) 224-7670 Nythiul@hotmail.com

Saiz, Kristen Middleburg FL 32068 (505) 554-7408 delenda_est_carthago@hotmail.com
Swim, Richard Belle Isle FL 32812 (407) 617-8057 (407) 228-0709 doctorgori@hotmail.com
Tibbe, Alexandra Sarasota FL 34239 (941) 504-5948 Artibbe@gmail.com
Williams, Jim Windermere FL 34786 (407) 509-3109 (407) 876-4302 jsw407@gmail.com

Food Stylist

Rice, Kristina Tampa FL 33625 (813) 966-2951 Saute4u@verizon.net
Stern, Shirah Miami FL 33180 (917) 439-3901 info@shirahstern.com
Picture Car Coordinator

Thombleson II, John Jacksonville FL 32216 (904) 403-8417 (904) 636-8598 thomblesonj@bellsouth.net
Prop Master

Aburman, Abraham Plantation FL 33322 (786) 600-8500 magik1165@yahoo.com
Avery, Scott Fort Myers FL 33919 (239) 489-4583 scott.s.avery@gmail.com
Ballentine III, Ralph Orlando FL 32806 (407) 496-2692 ralphballentine@mac.com
Barraclough, Julius Miami FL 33179 (305) 651-4737 (305) 975-5336 julesb5@me.com

Belowsky, Scott Tampa FL 33603 (813) 495-3085 (813) 226-9859 scottbelowsky@aol.com
Blohm, Jerry Miami FL 33176 (305) 299-7364 unbreakablel.jb@gmail.com
Bludsworth, Charles Fern Park FL 32730 (704) 904-6368 cbluds@mac.com

Cooper, Max Tampa FL 33604 (727) 512-8478 maxcooper1985@gmail.com
Cordova, Peter Boca Raton FL 33428 (305) 495-3112 (561) 477-8304 propguyc@aim.com

Crisp, James St. Cloud FL 34771 (407) 466-1477 (407) 957-1556 stclouds@aol.com

Crumb, Christopher Orlando FL 32806 (321) 228-3731 (321) 285-9779 christophercrumb@gmail.com
Dane, Mark North Miami FL 33162 (305) 336-0623 spotteddogprod@aol.com
David, Michael Grand Rapids MI 49503 (616) 437-7123 (616) 380-1856 mdnotebook@iatse26.org
De Rosa, Anthony Sanford FL 32773 (407) 497-9622 RtcEntInc@gmail.com
Desilva, Michael Ft. Lauderdale FL 33304 (954) 494-2521 (954) 396-1776 emdys@bellsouth.net
Dugan, Christopher Orlando FL 32806 (407) 947-4113 (407) 522-5942 dugantv@gmail.com

Ellison, Jerod Lake Mary FL 32746 (407) 832-9699 (407) 832-9699 ellison.jerod@gmail.com
Erdberg, Stephen Tampa FL 33624 (813) 545-4697 (813) 545-4697 steveerdberg@mac.com



I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Name

Franklin, Graylan
Froitzheim, Michael
Grier, Mickey McClain
Hancock, Cody
Hellams, Charles
Hubbard, Robert
Johnson, Susan
Kenyon, Rebecca
Kropp, Kevin
Mastney, Jeffrey
McFall, Jesse
McLarney-Crowley, Regina
O'Brien, Sean T
Ortiz, Maria
Remington, Scott
Richardson, Charles
Rusnak, John

Saez, Emilio
Schneider, Philip
Sloan, Craig
Sturgill, Kevin
Swim, Richard
Tavarez, Bryant
Thoresen, Kurt
Tobin, Martin
Turek, Juan
Zucker, Lewis

Prop Person

Ainley, Laurel

Aja, Yvonne

Referral List

Phone 1

9/4/2018

Phone 2 Email

City State Zip
Palmetto Bay FL 33157
St. Petersburg FL 33703
Orlando FL 32819
Orlando FL 32806
Miami FL 33176
Orlando FL 32839
Vero Beach FL 32960
Atlanta GA 30306
Miami FL 33129
Roswell GA 30075
Miami FL 33143
Miami FL 33189
Oviedo FL 32765
Hollywood FL 33020
New Port Richey FL 34655
Orlando FL 32804
Sarasota FL 34231
N. Miami Beach FL 33179
Miami Shores FL 33138
St. Petersburg FL 33703
Orlando FL 32812
Belle Isle FL 32812
Tamarac FL 33321
Orlando FL 33854
Miami FL 33138
Miami FL 33129
Miami FL 33155
Clermont FL 34711
Hialeah FL 33012

(305) 753-2211
(407) 276-3988
(407) 925-5668
(478) 919-5230
(305) 279-5963
(407) 234-4925
(813) 728-6488
(315) 427-1636
(305) 965-6200
(305) 238-4741
(302) 498-8441
(305) 302-7203
(407) 446-0653
(216) 346-9010
(727) 638-3511
(407) 760-9320
(941) 822-1013
(786) 251-4275
(305) 467-7131
(954) 445-3487
(407) 234-4445
(407) 617-8057
(305) 300-1441
(407) 925-3329
(305) 790-9265
(786) 260-8772
(305) 588-3506

(321) 662-6343
(305) 904-6443

(305) 278-0606

(786) 488-3474

(305) 860-0507
(352) 215-9295

(305) 253-5096

(727) 375-8476

(305) 363-7797
(305) 757-6880
(954) 434-9464
(407) 895-8330
(407) 228-0709

(407) 622-0516

(305) 588-3506

graylanl@mac.com
froitzheim05@gmail.com
mickey@mickeymcclain.com
codywhancock@gmail.com
hellams@mac.com

propsorlando@yahoo.com

susanjohnsonstylistl@gmail.com

rebeccakenyon@gmail.com
krop0507@bellsouth.net

masthey@me.com

jessejameswaves@hotmail.com

reginacrowley@bellsouth.net
seanobrien.props@gmail.com
mariaortizstudios@gmail.com
rempro420@gmail.com
onemindart@mac.com
frightpark@comcast.net
saezemilio750@gmail.com
philschneider@mac.com
craigprops@aol.com
sturgill2@juno.com
doctorgori@hotmail.com
flybryproductions@gmail.com
thoresenarts@mac.com
martintobin14@gmail.com
jcturekl@mac.com

miamiprops@gmail.com

laurelainley@Me.com

yvonneaja@gmail.com



Name

Allen, Travis
Amador, Rogelio
Arbogast, Michael
Baloff, Sam

Bare, John
Blank-Taylor, Cindi
Britt, Jeffrey
Brown, Eric
Buckley, Benjamin
Caba, Dale
Castro, Orlando
Christensen, Rex
Coker, Francis
Crisp, James
Crowley, Robert
Crowley, Ryan
Crumb, Christopher
Deveaugh, Dennis
Dugan, Christopher
Ewald, Katherine
Fagin, Richard
Flynn, Ashley
Ford, John
Fuentes, Jose
Gateau, Romain
Gillespie, Jr, Forrest
Green, Brandon
Habeych, Habib
Hartig, Ira
Hernandez, Edwin

Katz, Marc

I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Referral List

City
Sanford
Douglasville
Valencia
Palmetto Bay
Okeechobee
Wellington
Deltona
Orlando
Tampa
Naples
Hudson

Port Orange
Miami

St. Cloud
Miami
Cutler Bay
Orlando
Davie
Orlando
Miami

Miami
Oakland Park
Astoria
Miami Beach
Miami
Davenport
Kissimmee
Miami

St. Petersburg
Homestead

Fort Lauderdale

State Zip
FL 32771
GA 30135
CA 91385
FL 33157
FL 34974
FL 33414
FL 32725
FL 32819
FL 33606
FL 34112
NC 28638
FL 32127
FL 33180
FL 34771
FL 33189
FL 33189
FL 32806
FL 33325
FL 32806
FL 33193
FL 33177
FL 33309
NY 11105
FL 33140
FL 33127
FL 33837
FL 32832
FL 33126
FL 33702
FL 33032
FL 33304

Phone 1

(321) 422-9783
(305) 333-1683
(661) 803-5848
(818) 522-4689
(772) 626-3739
(561) 644-1888
(386) 789-2774
(407) 620-2553
(813) 992-4735
(630) 740-7486
(305) 986-6062
(386) 852-6644
(305) 935-6036
(407) 466-1477
(305) 302-7203
(305) 253-5096
(321) 228-3731
(954) 605-4871
(407) 947-4113
(305) 915-2797
(786) 230-5743
(954) 432-3841
(718) 906-9440
(305) 922-8052
(305) 772-1821
(863) 521-3775
(727) 687-4045
(305) 613-5041
(727) 492-5951
(305) 304-7994
(305) 962-2188

Phone 2

(305) 852-4260

(407) 741-1388

(813) 433-4025

(828) 757-1147
(386) 767-2922
(305) 826-1900
(407) 957-1556
(305) 807-7981
(786) 348-9882
(321) 285-9779
(954) 474-4075
(407) 522-5942

(786) 763-8377
(305) 955-1821
(863) 422-8122

(954) 530-3773

9/4/2018

Email
wade7242@yahoo.com
rogercamador@yahoo.com
arbolsfx@aol.com
sbaloff@yahoo.com
johnbare1954@gmail.com
cbt1888@hotmail.com
yebri@character.net
ericbrownartdept@mac.com
Lignumx@aol.com
dalecaba@gmail.com
tentoes@bellsouth.net
racerv3@bellsouth.net
fdcoker@bellsouth.net
stclouds@aol.com
crowleyr@bellsouth.net
ryancrowley@bellsouth.net
christophercrumb@gmail.com
ndevoel@aol.com
dugantv@gmail.com
katherine.ewald001@gmail.com
rafagin@hotmail.com
ametzel56@yahoo.com
ialocal52@msn.com
Cmor6560@gmail.com
romaingateau@mac.com
junkobear@tampabay.rr.com
brandonagreen2014@yahoo.com
habib@exilefx.com
ihartigl@tampabay.rr.com
E.dynamo2000@gmail.com

craftyshores@aol.com



Name

Keane, Brian
Kenney, Tera
Kenyon, Rebecca
Kilpatrick, Melissa
Kopp, Robert
McAvoy, Joe
McCarthy III, Michael
McDermott, Thomas
McGauley, Richard
McKelvey, Stacy
Mendible, Daniel
Miller, Greyson
Morgan, Holley
Nicholas , Charles
Ortiz, Maria
Pantesco, John
Parente, Peter
Rusnak, John
Smith, Joseph
Speed, Kenneth
Stone, Joseph
Szylwin, Sue
Thigpen, Margaret
Thoresen, Kurt
Venney II, Robert
Wade, Kathryn
Wade, Ronald
Walter, William
Waple, Audrey
Warinner, Corin

Zucker, Lewis

I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Referral List

City
Marietta
Decatur
Atlanta
Orlando
Miami
Cutler Bay
Orlando
Park Ridge
Clearwater
Hollywood
Miami Beach
Miami

Belle Isle
MIami
Hollywood
Biscayne Park
Hialeah
Sarasota
New Smyrna
Homestead
Deltona
Sarasota
Albertville
Orlando

St. Augustine
Casselderry
Casseldery
Huntersville
Atlanta
Gainesville

Miami

State Zip
GA 30066
GA 30030
GA 30306
FL 32828
FL 33156
FL 33189
FL 32819
NJ 07656
FL 33761
FL 33020
FL 33139
FL 33176
FL 32812
FL 33127
FL 33020
FL 33161
FL 33015
FL 34231
FL 32169
FL 33030
FL 32725
FL 34234
AL 35951
FL 33854
FL 32080
FL 32707
FL 32707
NC 28078
GA 30331
FL 32608
FL 33155

Phone 1

(954) 907-6119
(407) 780-7961
(315) 427-1636
(407) 375-6826
(305) 609-5067
(305) 301-2101
(407) 453-0870
(201) 391-7445
(727) 244-5484
(305) 232-8532
(954) 612-7469
(305) 254-7354
(321) 662-0395
(305) 742-4420
(216) 346-9010
(954) 294-8611
(305) 903-9284
(941) 822-1013
(407) 314-6136
(954) 615-7533
(386) 451-0305
(941) 685-1088
(256) 572-9793
(407) 925-3329
(904) 501-5515
(407) 780-9595
(407) 310-7089
(704) 992-2356
(305) 781-5366
(352) 665-9673
(305) 588-3506

Phone 2

(305) 258-5931

(321) 262-8098
(646) 286-6300

(305) 281-2415

(305) 301-6619

(225) 284-2895

(407) 957-9580
(407) 622-0516

(305) 588-3506

9/4/2018

Email
bkprops@comcast.net
teraleighkenney@gmail.com
rebeccakenyon@gmail.com
missyamerica75@gmail.com
reelgreens@gmail.com
joemcavoy305@yahoo.com
moviesnacks@hotmail.com
tmcdfamily@aol.com
mcrigg552@aol.com
Mistermack@gmail.com
dmendible@aol.com
lomabilly@aol.com
Holleymorgandesigns@gmail.com
Tataufoods@gmail.com
mariaortizstudios@gmail.com
Groovey2@att.net
lilpeteparente@yahoo.com
frightpark@comcast.net
joe.wj.smith@gmail.com

specialeffectsunplugged@hotmail.com

jerseysouix@gmail.com
butternutart@gmail.com
thoresenarts@mac.com
lvenney@comcast.net
katenocks@hotmail.com
wrenwade@hotmail.com
elebill@aol.com
audreywaple@gmail.com
corinew@gmail.com

miamiprops@gmail.com



I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Referral List 9/4/2018

Name City State Zip Phone 1l Phone 2 Email

Zuckerman, Eric Davie FL 33328 (954) 347-3498 (954) 473-2920 ezuckerman@live.com

Props Buyer

Aja, Yvonne Hialeah FL 33012 (305) 904-6443 yvonneaja@gmail.com

Ewald, Katherine Miami FL 33193 (305) 915-2797 katherine.ewald0O1@gmail.com
Ortiz, Maria Hollywood FL 33020 (216) 346-9010 mariaortizstudios@gmail.com
Tobin, Martin Miami FL 33138 (305) 790-9265 martintobin14@gmail.com

Set Decorating

Buyer

Arvanites, Sarah Miami FL 33145 (978) 590-1416 burnnoticeart@gmail.com
Erdberg, Stephen Tampa FL 33624 (813) 545-4697 (813) 545-4697 steveerdberg@mac.com
Johnson, Jane Miami FL 33155 (305) 720-8699 (305) 665-0144 proptart333@gmail.com
Kooser, Margaret Hollywood FL 33020 (954) 558-1350 ekooser@aol.com

Malott, Lisa Lakeland FL 33806 (863) 513-6555 lisa@wishvintage.com
McFall, Shawn Orlando FL 32804 (407) 425-0488 (321) 303-8247 smcfall3@gmail.com
McLarney-Crowley, Regina Miami FL 33189 (305) 302-7203 (305) 253-5096 reginacrowley@bellsouth.net
Mills, Vera Jacksonville Beach FL 32250 (904) 608-6778 veraville@earthlink.net
Sivitz, Nancy Miami FL 33155 (305) 984-6060 visthis@aol.com

Tannian, Sharon Sanford FL 32773 (407) 222-5916 sharontannian@aol.com
Tegethoff, John Orlando FL 32804 (407) 491-8233 (407) 246-1397 jrteg@aol.com

Thigpen, Margaret Albertville AL 35951 (256) 572-9793 (407) 957-9580 butternutart@gmail.com
Virgin, Karen Fort Lauderdale FL 33305 (305) 321-4064 davirge@aol.com
Decorator

Alicea, Chris Fort Lauderdale FL 33312 (954) 797-8098 (305) 582-3936 cristino@bellsouth.net
Barraclough, Julius Miami FL 33179 (305) 651-4737 (305) 975-5336 julesb5@me.com

Cimino, William Key West FL 33040 (305) 294-1027 ciminokwf@aol.com

Cox, Robert Tampa FL 33625 (813) 966-0825 rcox@idesignarchitects.com
Dane, Mark North Miami FL 33162 (305) 336-0623 spotteddogprod@aol.com
Deaux, Charles Miami FL 33138 (323) 828-8150 charliedeaux@gmail.com
Delmonico, Gerald Hollywood FL 33019 (954) 921-8721 (754) 581-3506 jdrhino@mac.com
Dolgicer, Mariel Miami FL 33176 (786) 597-1227 marieldolgicer@gmail.com



Name

Erdberg, Stephen
Fredella, Nicholas
Garcia, Manuel
Gigliotti, Lisa
Ginsberg, Tali
Graham, Rollin
Grosso, Gia
Guzman, Marina
Head, Ruston
Huber, Ana
Jacobson, Scott
Johnson, Jane
Kelley, Carol
Levy, Robert
Loschiavo, Francesca
McFall, Shawn
McLarney-Crowley, Regina
Mills, Vera

Myers, Jill
Peterson-Malesci, Barbara
Pierce, Kim
Reilly, Thomas
Scurlock, David
Sivitz, Nancy
Stern, Shirah
Stewart, Jo Ann
Tannian, Sharon
Tavarez, Bryant
Taylor, Jeffrey
Tibbe, Alexandra
Tobin, Martin

I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Referral List

City

Tampa

Miami

Miami

Miami

Davie

Miami

Fort Lauderdale
Miami

Tampa

Fort Lauderdale
Miami

Miami

Sherman Oaks
Fort Lauderdale
West Hills
Orlando

Miami
Jacksonville Beach
Sarasota

Davie

Miami

Punta Gorda
Jacksonville
Miami

Miami

Orlando
Sanford
Tamarac
Orlando
Sarasota

Miami

State Zip
FL 33624
FL 33186
FL 33126
FL 33179
FL 33328
FL 33055
FL 33308
FL 33137
FL 33605
FL 33306
FL 33156
FL 33155
CA 91423
FL 33312
CA 91308
FL 32804
FL 33189
FL 32250
FL 34240
FL 33325
FL 33161
FL 33950
FL 32250
FL 33155
FL 33180
FL 32802
FL 32773
FL 33321
FL -3011
FL 34239
FL 33138

Phone 1

(813) 545-4697
(321) 626-1402
(305) 979-6423
(305) 588-5133
(954) 706-7700
(954) 548-9939
(917) 226-0869
(917) 623-9782
(323) 350-3236
(954) 325-0082
(305) 662-1157
(305) 720-8699
(818) 414-7876
(401) 301-7177
(818) 710-1951
(407) 425-0488
(305) 302-7203
(904) 608-6778
(941) 544-2399
(305) 439-2219
(305) 345-6852
(970) 275-8989
(904) 233-2989
(305) 984-6060
(917) 439-3901
(516) 662-8185
(407) 222-5916
(305) 300-1441
(407) 970-3030
(941) 504-5948
(305) 790-9265

Phone 2
(813) 545-4697

(786) 222-5606

(954) 723-0085

(813) 412-4955
(954) 564-7077
(305) 979-0237
(305) 665-0144
(818) 990-6174

(321) 303-8247

(305) 253-5096

(305) 893-4550

(941) 505-2947

(407) 425-5141

9/4/2018

Email
steveerdberg@mac.com
Nicky @nickybootz.com
manny.film007@gmail.com
dockettl@mac.com
printsandplants@gmail.com
drewsteven83@gmail.com
gia.grosso@gmail.com
marinaguzman81@gmail.com
rustonhead@gmail.com
anahuber@comcast.net
sj6150@bellsouth.net
proptart333@gmail.com
cbayne615@earthlink.net
rlevy.miashores@gmail.com
mproffer@socal.rr.com
smcfall3@gmail.com
reginacrowley@bellsouth.net
veraville@earthlink.net
jilmyers@hotmail.com
barbaraxia@me.com
okkimba@mac.com
treillymiami@Gmail.com
granderandy@gmail.com
visthis@aol.com
info@shirahstern.com
jo-stewart@live.com
sharontannian@aol.com
flybryproductions@gmail.com
taylorart@me.com
Artibbe@gmail.com

martintobin14@gmail.com



I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Referral List 9/4/2018

Name City State Zip Phone 1l Phone 2 Email

Valdez, Steve Brandon FL 33511 (813) 892-0112 (813) 689-3655 svaldez52@hotmail.com
Vega, Robert Miami FL 33176 (305) 342-4361 (305) 866-6941 vivarobv@aol.com

Victoria, Elaine Miami FL 33143 (917) 825-7278 (305) 662-8663 evprodi7@aol.com
Windsor, Tiffany St. Petersburg FL 33713 (323) 420-8663 tiffanywindsorstyles@icloud.com
Dresser

Aburman, Abraham Plantation FL 33322 (786) 600-8500 magikl165@yahoo.com
Avery, Charles Plantation FL 33317 (954) 792-5446 (954) 599-5446 chuckfilms@comcast.net
Baloff, Sam Palmetto Bay FL 33157 (818) 522-4689 (305) 852-4260 sbaloff@yahoo.com

Bazauri, Rick West Palm Beach FL 33416 (561) 373-5703 bazauri@bellsouth.net
Belowsky, Scott Tampa FL 33603 (813) 495-3085 (813) 226-9859 scottbelowsky@aol.com
Bernhard, Rosemary Pompano Beach FL 33060 (954) 224-3618 stuntconnection@yahoo.com
Bezanilla, Rafael Miami FL 33134 (305) 302-0479 rafizb72@yahoo.com

Blohm, Jerry Miami FL 33176 (305) 299-7364 unbreakablel.jb@gmail.com
Bludsworth, Charles Fern Park FL 32730 (704) 904-6368 cbluds@mac.com

Brantley, Will Plantation FL 33317 (954) 600-6301 (954) 434-9017 pentecostaltrc@bellsouth.net
Castro, Orlando Hudson NC 28638 (305) 986-6062 (828) 757-1147 tentoes@bellsouth.net
Christensen, Rex Port Orange FL 32127 (386) 852-6644 (386) 767-2922 racerv3@bellsouth.net
Clarke, Laureen Miami Shores FL 33168 (305) 525-3430 artferret@aol.com

Cooper, Max Tampa FL 33604 (727) 512-8478 maxcooper1985@gmail.com
Cordova, Peter Boca Raton FL 33428 (305) 495-3112 (561) 477-8304 propguyc@aim.com
Crowley, Robert Miami FL 33189 (305) 302-7203 (305) 807-7981 crowleyr@bellsouth.net
Desilva, Michael Ft. Lauderdale FL 33304 (954) 494-2521 (954) 396-1776 emdys@bellsouth.net

Diaz, Christian Sunrise Fl 33322 (954) 579-3116 (954) 579-3116 christian_diaz223@yahoo.com
Duryea, Robert Miami FL 33187 (305) 905-7746 avcaweb@aol.com

Erdberg, Ronald Hudson FL 34667 (813) 244-0684 (727) 861-3155 ronerd1965@hotmail.com
Flynn, Ashley Oakland Park FL 33309 (954) 432-3841 ametzel56@yahoo.com
Flynn, Michael Oakland Park FL 33309 (954) 931-1967 (954) 563-7244 mikey_j_flynn@yahoo.com
Garcia, Rito Homestead FL 33030 (786) 623-1430 (786) 412-5286 ritogarciaO12@gmail.com
Gigliotti, Lisa Miami FL 33179 (305) 588-5133 dockettl@mac.com
Gordeyev, Yuri Aventura FL 33160 (305) 766-2329 yuri7398@gmail.com



Name

Grant, Peter
Habeych, Habib
Hancock, Cody
Hellams, Charles
Hendricks, Maureen
Hernandez, Edwin
Hernandez, Francisco
Hobbs, Craig
Huber, Ana
Jubitana, Regilio
Keane, Brian
Kelley, Carol
Kenney, Tera
Kent, David
Koenig, Jeremy
Kooser, Margaret
Kupfer, John ( Francis )
Lamont, John
Ledermann, Craig
Levy, Mark
Malott, Lisa
Marin, Jaime
Mastney, Jeffrey
McAvoy, Joe
McFall, Jesse
McFall, Mario
McLellan, Thomas
Merlin, Brandon
Miller, Kristen
Murray, Scott
Navarro Jr., John

I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Referral List

City
Oakland Park
Miami

Orlando

Miami
Pembroke Pines
Homestead
Atlanta

Coral Springs
Fort Lauderdale
Miami

Marietta
Sherman Oaks
Decatur
Oakland Park
Loganville
Hollywood
Oakland Park
St. Augustine
North Miami
Woodbridge
Lakeland
Hollywood
Roswell

Cutler Bay
Miami

Miami

West Palm Beach
Stockbridge
Kennesaw
Miami Gardens

Miami

State Zip
FL 33309
FL 33126
FL 32806
FL 33176
FL 33026
FL 33032
GA 30305
FL 33071
FL 33306
FL 33169
GA 30066
CA 91423
GA 30030
FL 33309
GA 30052
FL 33020
FL 33334
FL 32080
FL 33161
VA 22193
FL 33806
FL 33020
GA 30075
FL 33189
FL 33143
FL 33143
FL 33417
GA 30281
GA 30152
FL 33168
FL 33126

Phone 1

(561) 703-5126
(305) 613-5041
(478) 919-5230
(305) 279-5963
(954) 432-2470
(305) 304-7994
(305) 458-6610
(954) 552-5103
(954) 325-0082
(954) 243-1611
(954) 907-6119
(818) 414-7876
(407) 780-7961
(954) 397-8676
(954) 203-1149
(954) 558-1350
(954) 309-7090
(904) 377-2022
(561) 306-8466
(703) 878-2858
(863) 513-6555
(954) 383-3389
(305) 238-4741
(305) 301-2101
(302) 498-8441
(305) 310-7604
(561) 779-4259
(407) 310-1963
(954) 254-8161
(786) 400-5822
(786) 247-2260

Phone 2

(786) 488-3474

(954) 755-5197

(954) 564-7077

(818) 990-6174

(954) 663-4108

(904) 471-1523
(561) 306-8466

(352) 215-9295

9/4/2018

Email
logolept@hotmail.com
habib@exilefx.com
codywhancock@gmail.com
hellams@mac.com
mhendricks68@comcast.net
E.dynamo2000@gmail.com
vero.franky@yahoo.com
cjhobbs@bellsouth.net
anahuber@comcast.net
regiliojubitana@yahoo.com
bkprops@comcast.net
cbayne615@earthlink.net
teraleighkenney@gmail.com
kenterprises@usa.com
jeremyiankoenig@hotmail.com
ekooser@aol.com
john_kupfer@yahoo.com
johnlamontl@hotmail.com
cmledermann@gmail.com
markflevy@verizon.net
lisa@wishvintage.com
jaimarin1971@gmail.com
mastney@me.com
joemcavoy305@yahoo.com
jessejameswaves@hotmail.com
mariomcfall@hotmail.com
coonass1951@yahoo.com
Brandon.Merlin@gmail.com
kmarie021@gmail.com
scottedwardmurray@yahoo.com

jnavarro.fm@hotmail.com



I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Referral List 9/4/2018

Name City State Zip Phone 1l Phone 2 Email

Nicholas , Charles MIami FL 33127 (305) 742-4420 Tataufoods@gmail.com
Ostrom, Ross Saint Petersburg FL 33704 (727) 278-3483 ostromrossm@gmail.com
Parente, Peter Hialeah FL 33015 (305) 903-9284 lilpeteparente@yahoo.com
Raffa Jr., Frank Marietta GA 30067 (954) 478-7947 frankraffajr@hotmail.com
Ramirez, Jose Winter Garden FL 34787 (407) 276-1800 poldoramirezimagery@gmail.com
Read, Bryan Port Saint Lucie FL 34983 (954) 740-1617 tammy_read@yahoo.com
Read, Jeremy Port St. Lucie FL 34983 (954) 740-1615 (772) 446-7547 tammy_read@yahoo.com
Rose, Sean Oakland Park FL 33309 (954) 224-7670 Nythiul@hotmail.com
Saez, Emilio N. Miami Beach FL 33179 (786) 251-4275 (305) 363-7797 saezemilio750@gmail.com
Schwendel, Frederick Pembroke Pines FL 33026 (954) 829-1107 donkeyhigh@comcast.net
Scurlock, David Jacksonville FL 32250 (904) 233-2989 granderandy@gmail.com
Sessa, Jean- Noel Hollywood FL 33021 (321) 506-4106 jeannoelsessa@yahoo.com
Sloan, Craig St. Petersburg FL 33703 (954) 445-3487 (954) 434-9464 craigprops@aol.com
Smith, Joseph New Smyrna FL 32169 (407) 314-6136 joe.wj.smith@gmail.com
Stone, Joseph Deltona FL 32725 (386) 451-0305

Sturgill, Kevin Orlando FL 32812 (407) 234-4445 (407) 895-8330 sturgill2@juno.com
Taliaferro, Tihirah Miami FL 33186 (305) 479-7023 tihiraht@gmail.com
Tavarez, Bryant Tamarac FL 33321 (305) 300-1441 flybryproductions@gmail.com
Tegethoff, John Orlando FL 32804 (407) 491-8233 (407) 246-1397 jrteg@aol.com

Tiefenbach, Eric Hollywood FL 33021 (954) 253-3608 (954) 983-1307 yettie@mac.com

Victoria, Elaine Miami FL 33143 (917) 825-7278 (305) 662-8663 evprodi7@aol.com

Wade, Kathryn Casselderry FL 32707 (407) 780-9595 katenocks@hotmail.com
Waple, Audrey Atlanta GA 30331 (305) 781-5366 audreywaple@gmail.com
Warinner, Corin Gainesville FL 32608 (352) 665-9673 corinew@gmail.com

Wein, Stuart Hollywood FL 33021 (305) 610-4117 (954) 966-9366 weinx2@bellsouth.net
Whitaker, Cary Pompano Bch FL 33069 (954) 650-1245 (954) 675-1981 cary32fl@gmail.com
Williams, Jeremy Windermere FL 34786 (407) 683-0094 j-will525@hotmail.com
Leadman

Ballentine III, Ralph Orlando FL 32806 (407) 496-2692 ralphballentine@mac.com
Brown, Eric Orlando FL 32819 (407) 620-2553 ericbrownartdept@mac.com



I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Referral List 9/4/2018

Name City State Zip Phone 1l Phone 2 Email

Calabrese, Michael West Palm Beach FL 33414 (561) 795-1026 (561) 662-3226 breezy33414@hotmail.com
Crowley, Robert Miami FL 33189 (305) 302-7203 (305) 807-7981 crowleyr@bellsouth.net
Dalstra, Don Winter Garden FL 34787 (407) 466-7179 (407) 877-9024 ddalstra@embargmail.com
Dane, Mark North Miami FL 33162 (305) 336-0623 spotteddogprod@aol.com
Deaux, Charles Miami FL 33138 (323) 828-8150 charliedeaux@gmail.com
Dulaney, Norman Jacksonville FL 32246 (904) 646-0985 (904) 635-6150 normandulaney@bellsouth.net
England, Rodney Blairsville GA 30512 (305) 807-6556 proprod@bellsouth.net
Franklin, Graylan Palmetto Bay FL 33157 (305) 753-2211 (305) 278-0606 graylani@mac.com

Hubbard, Robert Orlando FL 32839 (407) 234-4925 propsorlando@yahoo.com
Koenig, Jeremy Loganville GA 30052 (954) 203-1149 jeremyiankoenig@hotmail.com
Kruder, Richard Miami Shores FL 33168 (305) 525-5403 (305) 751-1251 wolfbane65@aol.com

Kupfer, John ( Francis ) Oakland Park FL 33334 (954) 309-7090 john_kupfer@yahoo.com
Schwendel, Frederick Pembroke Pines FL 33026 (954) 829-1107 donkeyhigh@comcast.net
Taylor, Jeffrey Orlando FL -3011 (407) 970-3030 (407) 425-5141 taylorart@me.com

Williams, Jim Windermere FL 34786 (407) 509-3109 (407) 876-4302 jsw407@gmail.com

Off-Set Dressers

Devries, Taylor Oldsmar FL 34677 (813) 408-1676 taylordevries.business@gmail.com
Hanley, Martin Ft. Lauderdale FL 33328 (201) 874-8754 hanley.martin@yahoo.com
Kilpatrick, Melissa Orlando FL 32828 (407) 375-6826 missyamerica75@gmail.com
Loring Jr, Robert South Portland ME 04106 (813) 765-9498 (813) 792-0556 rbrtloring@yahoo.com
Naumann, Matthew Orlando FL 32835 (407) 592-4999 mattnaumann@yahoo.com
Passander, Lauren St. Petersburg FL 33701 (727) 479-8195 Ipassander@gmail.com

Raffa Jr., Frank Marietta GA 30067 (954) 478-7947 frankraffajr@hotmail.com

Van Brusselen, Jason Miami FL 33186 (305) 815-0473 jason.vanbrusselen@gmail.com
Vera, Felix Miami Beach FL 33139 (305) 498-7447 felixmvera@gmail.com

Wein, Stuart Hollywood FL 33021 (305) 610-4117 (954) 966-9366 weinx2@bellsouth.net
Wilkerson, Daniel Apopka FL 32703 (407) 497-6930 dbwilkerson@earthlink.net
On-Set Dressers

Calabrese, Michael West Palm Beach FL 33414 (561) 795-1026 (561) 662-3226 breezy33414@hotmail.com
Christensen, Rex Port Orange FL 32127 (386) 852-6644 (386) 767-2922 racerv3@bellsouth.net



I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Referral List 9/4/2018

Name City State Zip Phone 1l Phone 2 Email

Cortes, Carlos Miami FL 33196 (305) 382-3727 (786) 955-7261 xavierart@yahoo.com
Darling, Gary Hollywood FL 33020 (561) 577-8642 garydarling@rocketmail.com
De La Uz, Victor Miami FL 33125 (786) 326-7874 (305) 633-2633 vdelauz@comcast.net
Duryea, Robert Miami FL 33187 (305) 905-7746 avcaweb@aol.com

Fitzgerald, Micheal Live Oak FL 32060 (352) 552-2380 (386) 330-6166 mandhfitz@aol.com

Grosso, Gia Fort Lauderdale FL 33308 (917) 226-0869 gia.grosso@gmail.com

Korn, John Coral Gables FL 33134 (305) 773-7177 johnraymondkorn@gmail.com
Ledermann, Craig North Miami FL 33161 (561) 306-8466 (561) 306-8466 cmledermann@gmail.com
McDonald, Larry Naples FL 34113 (239) 293-3326 (520) 305-5135 |kosz@ymail.com

Mendible, Daniel Miami Beach FL 33139 (954) 612-7469 dmendible@aol.com

Miller, Greyson Miami FL 33176 (305) 254-7354 (305) 301-6619 lomabilly@aol.com

Morgan, Holley Belle Isle FL 32812 (321) 662-0395 Holleymorgandesigns@gmail.com
Passander, Lauren St. Petersburg FL 33701 (727) 479-8195 Ipassander@gmail.com
Pearce, David Ocoee FL 34761 (407) 521-7403 (407) 341-8531 djpjap@aol.com

Serpico, Joseph Wellington FL 33414 (561) 315-9321 (561) 315-9321 proprooml01@gmail.com
Szylwin, Sue Sarasota FL 34234 (941) 685-1088 jerseysouix@gmail.com

Van Brusselen, Jason Miami FL 33186 (305) 815-0473 jason.vanbrusselen@gmail.com
Vera, Felix Miami Beach FL 33139 (305) 498-7447 felixmvera@gmail.com
Wilkerson, Daniel Apopka FL 32703 (407) 497-6930 dbwilkerson@earthlink.net
Set Designer

Turek, Juan Miami FL 33129 (786) 260-8772 jcturekl@mac.com

Set Designer/Draftsman

Delmonico, Gerald Hollywood FL 33019 (954) 921-8721 (754) 581-3506 jdrhino@mac.com

Swing Gang

Mendible, Daniel Miami Beach FL 33139 (954) 612-7469 dmendible@aol.com
Wilkerson, Daniel Apopka FL 32703 (407) 497-6930 dbwilkerson@earthlink.net

Sound and Video

24- Frame Playback

Hurley, Alex

Tampa

FL

33611

(813) 546-6625

videoagogo@gmail.com



I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Referral List 9/4/2018

Name City State Zip Phone 1l Phone 2 Email

Johns, Isaac Cocoa FL 32926 (407) 230-5760 (407) 230-5760 ijohns@cfl.rr.com

Laug, Michael Deerfield Beach FL 33441 (954) 296-0039 mikelaug87@gmail.com
Audio Playback

Baloff, Sam Palmetto Bay FL 33157 (818) 522-4689 (305) 852-4260 sbaloff@yahoo.com

Hollis, John Tamarac FL 33321 (954) 663-8455 (954) 721-6312 magmusicsupply@bellsouth.net
Paul, Timothy St. Cloud FL 34772 (407) 616-8641 tpaul@cfl.rr.com

Tahan, Antonio Tamarac FL 33321 (954) 214-5829 minihobbyatl@me.com
Boom Operator

Adams, Andrew The Villages FL 32162 (323) 816-3388 andysound@gmail.com
Alexander, Richard Orlando FL 32828 (407) 923-2039 Maverickaudio@aol.com
Bustamante, Arthur Miami Shores FL 33150 (305) 409-8957 artbustamante@gmail.com
Cannon, Jeffrey Orlando FL 32817 (407) 342-9133 (407) 673-2308 boomsound@cfl.rr.com
Cerchiai, Kevin Alpharetta GA 30009 (786) 258-1513 (305) 255-7392 kevinsnd@bellsouth.net
Collins, Francis Oakland Park FL 33334 (954) 579-1008 frankmcollins@gmail.com
Daughtry, Kevin St. Petersburg FL 33712 (727) 410-8014 daughtryaudio@mac.com
Gaveau, Dean Pembroke Pines FL 33028 (305) 588-3333 deanooh@gmail.com
Graziadei, Frank Centerreach NY 11720 (516) 445-7720 (631) 698-0063 ytoekay@mac.com

Haynes 1V, Blair Tampa FL 33609 (813) 335-8348 blairhaynes@hotmail.com
Holdridge, Kimberly Winter Park FL 32792 (321) 230-0161 Kimberly.ABowles@gmail.com
Hollis, John Tamarac FL 33321 (954) 663-8455 (954) 721-6312 magmusicsupply@bellsouth.net
James, Brian Melbourne FL 32904 (407) 733-5555 bjames555@gmail.com
Kemp, Jacob Orlando FL 32806 (407) 716-2449 1jakekemp@gmail.com
Kupfer, John ( Fred ) Tallahassee FL 32310 (386) 689-0931 tallyswamper@gmail.com
McGuire, Al Jacksonville FL 32205 (407) 895-0148 soundboy@mindspring.com
Miller, Jeffrey Austin TX 78733 (512) 328-3907 (512) 663-2561 jeffmiller@austin.rr.com
Moorman, Erik Pembroke Pines FL 33025 (954) 438-3572 (954) 557-7230 eric-moorman@synlandsound.com
Ortiz, Anthony Marina Del Rey CA 90292 (818) 481-3243 aortizboom@mac.com
Perdomo, Jeffrey Miami FL 33130 (850) 459-8479 dermdzl@gmail.com

Pisano, Michael Boca Raton FL 33428 (772) 321-8373 (561) 218-3569 mikepie@bellsouth.net
Renick Jr., Ralph Miami Shores FL 33138 (305) 751-1999 (305) 794-0482 ralphrenick@mac.com



I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Referral List 9/4/2018

Name City State Zip Phone 1l Phone 2 Email

Simon, Cary Miami FL 33140 (615) 568-1094 neatocary7@hotmail.com
Sparrazza, Randy Naples FL 34114 (585) 734-1026 randysoundman@mac.com
Swanson, Brian Miami FL 33173 (305) 972-4509 blsmiami@gmail.com

Udell, Jon Boca Raton FL 33434 (954) 224-7056 (954) 267-8197 textbooks50@yahoo.com
Walker, Michael Hollywood FL 33021 (954) 963-7791 (954) 494-6575 mdeanwalker@bellsouth.net
Weber, Kyle Miami FL 33158 (305) 582-9488 (305) 378-9987 kyleweber88@gmail.com
Cableman

Adams, Andrew The Villages FL 32162 (323) 816-3388 andysound@gmail.com
Cerchiai, Kevin Alpharetta GA 30009 (786) 258-1513 (305) 255-7392 kevinsnd@bellsouth.net
Kemp, Jacob Orlando FL 32806 (407) 716-2449 ljakekemp@gmail.com
Perdomo, Jeffrey Miami FL 33130 (850) 459-8479 dermdzl@gmail.com
Simon, Cary Miami FL 33140 (615) 568-1094 neatocary7@hotmail.com
Thomas, Robert Jacksonville FL 32256 (904) 998-4230 bobby@nozomedia.com
Walker, Michael Hollywood FL 33021 (954) 963-7791 (954) 494-6575 mdeanwalker@bellsouth.net
Mixer

Alexander, Richard Orlando FL 32828 (407) 923-2039 Maverickaudio@aol.com
Alward, Tim Celebration FL 34747 (217) 848-0960 tim@theorysound.com
Biscotti, Joe Weston FL 33332 (305) 542-7027 (305) 542-7027 joebiscotti@gmail.com
Cannon, Jeffrey Orlando FL 32817 (407) 342-9133 (407) 673-2308 boomsound@cfl.rr.com
Carden, Sefton Chuluota FL 32766 (407) 256-1621 (407) 365-2985 carlcar@aol.com

Clements, Scott Orlando FL 32804 (407) 923-3669 (407) 539-6176 scottclem@aol.com

Collins, Francis Oakland Park FL 33334 (954) 579-1008 frankmcollins@gmail.com
Daughtry, Kevin St. Petersburg FL 33712 (727) 410-8014 daughtryaudio@mac.com
Gaveau, Dean Pembroke Pines FL 33028 (305) 588-3333 deanooh@gmail.com
Harvey, Michael Miami FL 33196 (954) 383-6188 (954) 427-0399 mharvey910@bellsouth.net
James, Brian Melbourne FL 32904 (407) 733-5555 bjames555@gmail.com
Kurland, Peter Nashville TN 37220 (615) 479-3737 pkurland@earthlink.net
McGuire, Al Jacksonville FL 32205 (407) 895-0148 soundboy@mindspring.com
Moorman, Erik Pembroke Pines FL 33025 (954) 438-3572 (954) 557-7230 eric-moorman@synlandsound.com
Paul, Timothy St. Cloud FL 34772 (407) 616-8641 tpaul@cfl.rr.com



I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Name

Pisano, Michael
Reckson, Mitchell
Rose, Gerald
Saad, Alberto
Senger, Jethro
Sparrazza, Randy
Swanson, Brian
Tahan, Antonio
Weber, Kyle
Weber, Mark
Sound and Video Assist

Johns, Isaac

Sound Utility

Bustamante, Arthur

Teleprompter

Holdridge, Kimberly
Video Assist

Alward, Tim
Biscotti, Joe
Bradford Jr., Barry
Brantley, Will
Carden, Sefton
Clements, Scott
Hamzik, Don
Harvey, Michael
Hollis, John
Johns, Isaac
Laug, Michael
Lopez Jr, Enrique

Miller, Jeffrey

Referral List

City

Boca Raton
West Palm Beach
Orlando

Hialeah

Crystal River
Naples

Miami

Tamarac

Miami

Miami

Cocoa

Miami Shores

Winter Park

Celebration
Weston
Jacksonvile
Plantation
Chuluota
Orlando
Deerfield Beach
Miami

Tamarac

Cocoa
Deerfield Beach
Miami

Austin

State Zip
FL 33428
FL 33407
FL 32821
FL 33010
FL 34429
FL 34114
FL 33173
FL 33321
FL 33158
FL 33157
FL 32926
FL 33150
FL 32792
FL 34747
FL 33332
FL 32205
FL 33317
FL 32766
FL 32804
FL 33441
FL 33196
FL 33321
FL 32926
FL 33441
FL 33015
TX 78733

Phone 1

(772) 321-8373
(561) 818-4389
(407) 484-6752
(305) 798-4704
(407) 620-2389
(585) 734-1026
(305) 972-4509
(954) 214-5829
(305) 582-9488
(305) 378-9378

(407) 230-5760

(305) 409-8957

(321) 230-0161

(217) 848-0960
(305) 542-7027
(904) 388-3787
(954) 600-6301
(407) 256-1621
(407) 923-3669
(954) 732-1921
(954) 383-6188
(954) 663-8455
(407) 230-5760
(954) 296-0039
(786) 213-0627
(512) 328-3907

Phone 2

(561) 218-3569
(561) 845-6159
(407) 477-7853

(407) 243-1998

(305) 378-9987
(305) 378-9987

(407) 230-5760

(305) 542-7027
(954) 683-0559
(954) 434-9017
(407) 365-2985
(407) 539-6176

(954) 427-0399
(954) 721-6312
(407) 230-5760

(305) 557-5054
(512) 663-2561

9/4/2018

Email
mikepie@bellsouth.net
treckson@aol.com
jroseproduction@aol.com
albert227@bellsouth.net
jethro@firelabs.com
randysoundman@mac.com
blsmiami@gmail.com
minihobbyatl@me.com
kyleweber88@gmail.com

webersound@yahoo.com

ijohns@cfl.rr.com

artbustamante@gmail.com

Kimberly.ABowles@gmail.com

tim@theorysound.com
joebiscotti@gmail.com
dblbjr@earthlink.net
pentecostaltrc@bellsouth.net
carlcar@aol.com
scottclem@aol.com
dhamzik@gmail.com
mharvey910@bellsouth.net
magmusicsupply@bellsouth.net
ijohns@cfl.rr.com
mikelaug87@gmail.com
videoassist@gmail.com

jeffmiller@austin.rr.com



I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Name

Ortiz, Anthony
Saad, Alberto
Senger, Jethro
Tahan, Antonio

Weber, Kyle
Special Effects

Referral List

City

Marina Del Rey
Hialeah
Crystal River
Tamarac

Miami

State Zip
CA 90292
FL 33010
FL 34429
FL 33321
FL 33158

Phone 1

(818) 481-3243
(305) 798-4704
(407) 620-2389
(954) 214-5829
(305) 582-9488

Phone 2

(407) 243-1998

(305) 378-9987

9/4/2018

Email
aortizboom@mac.com
albert227@bellsouth.net
jethro@firelabs.com
minihobbyatl@me.com

kyleweber88@gmail.com

Coordinator

Arbogast, Michael
Banich, Marc
Barnett, Craig
Brock, Jeremy
Clarke, Craig
Cooper, Garry
Gorrell, Kenneth
Harris, Kevin
Harris, Kurt
Kittle, Thomas
Merlin, Bruce
Nicholls Jr., Andrew
Patteson, John
Roberts II, James

Effects Technician

Banich, Marc

Barnett, James
Brock, Jeremy
Caban, Robert
Carter, James

Carter, Michael
Cooper, Garry

Damien, Paul

Valencia
Miami Shores
Ft Lauderdale
Clermont
Sarasota
Rancho Santa
Atlanta

Davie
Sunrise

Ocala
Stockbridge
Orlando

Palm City
Winter Garden

Miami Shores
Carbondale
Clermont
Biscayne Park
Miami

Miami
Rancho Santa

Ocala

CA
FL
FL
FL
FL
CA
GA
FL
FL
FL
GA
FL
FL
FL

FL
CO
FL
FL
FL
FL
CA
FL

91385
33138
33308
34711
34276
92688
30305
33328
33323
34474
30281
32832
34990
34787

33138
81623
34711
33161
33161
33161
92688
34482

(661) 803-5848
(626) 345-1323
(954) 661-3754
(352) 702-7014
(941) 809-1981
(949) 973-4330
(407) 791-8488
(954) 445-8811
(954) 235-9086
(352) 255-3800
(407) 718-8066
(407) 648-1867
(772) 260-3631
(407) 468-6399

(626) 345-1323
(970) 379-9009
(352) 702-7014
(305) 895-0021
(786) 556-8640
(786) 280-5412
(949) 973-4330
(352) 237-4789

(310) 897-8512

(954) 680-6874

(305) 681-7627
(407) 421-2168
(772) 781-9090
(407) 877-3647

(310) 897-8512

(305) 297-3447

arbolsfx@aol.com
mbfx@sbcglobal.net
texfx@live.com
brockspfx@gmail.com
craig@clarkecam.com
gcfx@me.com
fxguy22@yahoo.com
kevinharrisfx@gmail.com
khfx25@gmail.com
tkfx2@aol.com
magicspfx@me.com
andy@orlandospfx.com
pattesonj@bellsouth.net
jrix56@gmail.com

mbfx@sbcglobal.net
jim@thebarnetts.com
brockspfx@gmail.com
rcla@bellsouth.net
jcarter8901@gmail.com
mcarter47bd@gmail.com
gcfix@me.com

divingbrillo@yahoo.com



I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312

Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Name

Damien, Peter
Diaz, Jorge

Eorio, Daniel
Gorrell, Kenneth
Hanley, Martin
Harris, Keith
Harris, Kevin
Hurst II, Harry
Jones, Richard
Malesci, Artie
Merlin, Brandon
Merlin, Bruce
Morrissey, Kevin
Nami, David
Pilgrim, Alexander
Pilgrim, Nicholas
Sciacca, Christopher
Speed, Kenneth
Tonkin, Timothy
Van Koeverden, Thomas
Welsh, John
Foreman

Harris, Kurt

Kittle, Thomas
Morrissey, Kevin
Roberts II, James
Sciacca, Christopher

Stunt Coordinator

Malesci, Artie

Referral List

City

Ocala
Hollywood
Southwest
Atlanta

Ft. Lauderdale
Davie

Davie
Loxahatchee
Davie

Davie
Stockbridge
Stockbridge
Longwood
Metairie

Ft Lauderdale
Fort Lauderdale
Conyers
Homestead
New Port Richey
Miami

Plantation

Sunrise

Ocala
Longwood
Winter Garden

Conyers

Davie

State Zip
FL 34482
FL 33020
FL 33331
GA 30305
FL 33328
FL 33328
FL 33328
FL 33470
FL 33328
FL 33325
GA 30281
GA 30281
FL 32779
LA 70003
FL 33330
FL 33330
GA 30094
FL 33030
FL 34654
FL 33155
FL 33317
FL 33323
FL 34474
FL 32779
FL 34787
GA 30094
FL 33325

Phone 1

(352) 237-4789
(786) 515-4799
(609) 618-4991
(407) 791-8488
(201) 874-8754
(954) 680-6874
(954) 445-8811
(561) 635-2214
(305) 213-2500
(305) 282-4953
(407) 310-1963
(407) 718-8066
(321) 303-4732
(504) 467-1328
(954) 325-2848
(954) 434-6157
(954) 247-7446
(954) 615-7533
(727) 243-6990
(818) 414-0943
(954) 584-0451

(954) 235-9086
(352) 255-3800
(321) 303-4732
(407) 468-6399
(954) 247-7446

(305) 282-4953

Phone 2
(352) 362-2650

(954) 439-6324
(954) 680-6874
(561) 791-2548
(954) 436-6094

(305) 681-7627

(954) 410-6143

(225) 284-2895
(727) 697-2793

(305) 467-5827

(407) 877-3647

9/4/2018

Email
petedamien@yahoo.com
08harleyman@gmail.com
daneorio@gmail.com
fxguy22@yahoo.com
hanley.martin@yahoo.com
kfkharris@gmail.com
kevinharrisfx@gmail.com
hkhurst2@gmail.com
rifx@mac.com
amistunts@aol.com
Brandon.Merlin@gmail.com
magicspfx@me.com

firefox22@cfl.rr.com

yelloseafox@aol.com
nickpilgrim@aol.com
chrissciaaca96@yahoo.com
specialeffectsunplugged@hotmail.com
sunsettravel.biz@verizon.net
tvankoeverden@gmail.com

Johnwelsh@bellsouth.net

khfx25@gmail.com
tkfx2@aol.com
firefox22@cfl.rr.com
jrfx56@gmail.com

chrissciaaca96@yahoo.com

amistunts@aol.com



I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Referral List 9/4/2018

Name
Ager/Dyer
Cerrito, Ellen
Buyer

Cellini, Cristina
Ellison-Dolce, Lori
Felz, Jody

Head, Ruston
Santiago, Daniel

Costume Stylist

Cerrito, Ellen
Chabot, Mary Colleen
Cordoba, Genesis
Del Papa, Stefanie
Ellison-Dolce, Lori
Felz, Jody

Haggerty, Page
Hodges, Victoria
Holmes, Heather
Kastari, Mila Gonzalez
Knee, Giselle
Lemaire, Sherrie
Meverden, Olga
Minor, Susan

Parodi, Mele

Pineda, Natalia

Polo, Stephanie
Ramos, Leslie
Reynolds, Denise
Rivera, Lila

Rivero, Amber

City

Margate

Miami Beach
Miami Beach
Los Angeles
Tampa

Miami

Margate
Cutler Bay
Miami
Tamarac
Miami Beach
Los Angeles
Coconut Grove
Orlando

N. Palm Beach
Miami

Ft. Lauderdale
Miami
Hollywood
Stuart

Miami

Miami

Apollo Beach
Orlando

Ft Lauderdale
Miami Gardens

Cutler Bay

State Zip Phone 1l

FL 33063 (954) 650-6300

FL 33139 (786) 395-9628
FL 33139 (305) 532-1069
CA 90027 (323) 229-3356
FL 33605 (323) 350-3236
FL 33137 (786) 417-7288

FL 33063 (954) 650-6300
FL 33157 (305) 900-9979
FL 33189 (305) 431-7476
FL 33321 (305) 582-3088
FL 33139 (305) 532-1069
CA 90027 (323)229-3356
FL 33133 (305) 439-6480
FL 32835 (407) 247-4942
FL 33408 (305) 663-2471
FL 33138 (305) 323-4436
FL 33312 (954) 401-8864
FL 33155 (305) 778-8481
FL 33021 (305) 308-2787
FL 34996 (305) 785-7872
FL 33131 (305) 374-6601
FL 33161 (305) 710-0099
FL 33572 (813) 784-7543
FL 32803 (407) 760-1097
FL 33308 (954) 647-3956
FL 33169 (954) 557-7569
FL 33189 (786) 543-7892

Phone 2

(305) 773-9663
(323) 791-8851
(813) 412-4955
(305) 757-3118

(305) 773-9663
(323) 791-8851

(305) 663-2471

(305) 666-5315

(305) 773-6763

Email

joelen12@comcast.net

cristinacellinistylist@gmail.com
loriellison@me.com
belledejourex@aol.com
rustonhead@gmail.com

modfinds@aol.com

joelen12@comcast.net
cchabot10@gmail.com
thewardrobegenie@gmail.com
stefaniedp@gmail.com
loriellison@me.com
belledejourex@aol.com
ppagey@aol.com
vhodges1@cfl.rr.com
lightworker514@aol.com
milaplease@gmail.com
g3kneel@me.com
fl45terr@earthlink.net
olgameverden2012@gmail.com
susieqthe@aol.com
natyparodi@mac.com
Naty@natypineda.com
cstephstyle@aol.com
lesliearamos@gmail.com
yakanini@aol.com
lila@lilanikole.com

ambernrivero@gmail.com



I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Referral List 9/4/2018

Name City State Zip Phone 1l Phone 2 Email

Rodriguez-Sanchez, Pauline Miami Springs FL 33166 (305) 562-0610 (305) 885-6608 pristyle@aol.com

Silveyra, Sofia Miami FL 33132 (305) 496-0303 ssilveyra@mac.com

Smith, Simone Orlando FL 32805 (407) 242-8000 simonescostume@aol.com
Sonnenberg, Christine Orlando FL 32803 (407) 761-5485 gertrude13@bellsouth.net
Stern, Shirah Miami FL 33180 (917) 439-3901 info@shirahstern.com
Toledo-Sanchez, Michelle Miami FL 33143 (786) 514-8309 mtoledo81@gmail.com
Villalobos, Emae Port Orange FL 32128 (386) 852-2310 (386) 304-1193 emaevi@aol.com

Volpi, Veronica Miami Beach FL 33140 (786) 554-5105 info@massimohanozet.com
Walker, Megan Jacksonvile FL 32210 (904) 388-5464 (904) 504-1165 meganbwalker@mac.com
Windsor, Tiffany St. Petersburg FL 33713 (323) 420-8663 tiffanywindsorstyles@icloud.com
Wong, Carolina Mableton GA 30126 (954) 257-1015 caritowong@gmail.com
Costume Supervisor

Combee, Claudia Orlando FL 32825 (407) 421-1267 (407) 275-5619 ccombee@cfl.rr.com
Hodges, Victoria Orlando FL 32835 (407) 247-4942 vhodges1@cfl.rr.com
Knight, Tracy Weston FL 33332 (954) 931-2229 (954) 926-6455 tknight2222@aol.com
Myers, Austin Los Angeles CA 90039 (323) 669-1527 (310) 714-1527 austinmyers@earthlink.net
Rossi, Lynn West Palm Beach FL 33407 (561) 601-8360 havemagic@comcast.net
Schnitzer, Carolyn North Palm Beach FL 33408 (305) 799-1041 carolynschnitzer@gmail.com
Siegmund, Julia S Altamonte Springs FL 32714 (407) 491-5667 (407) 296-5884 jes616@bellsouth.net
Sonnenberg, Christine Orlando FL 32803 (407) 761-5485 gertrude13@bellsouth.net
Villalobos, Emae Port Orange FL 32128 (386) 852-2310 (386) 304-1193 emaevi@aol.com
Costumer

Bernhard, Rosemary Pompano Beach FL 33060 (954) 224-3618 stuntconnection@yahoo.com
Bortell, Brooke Miami FL 33126 (305) 878-0346 bbortell16@gmail.com
Carananti, Genevieve Royal Palm Beach FL 33411 (561) 843-0381 gcarananti@gmail.com
Cerrito, Ellen Margate FL 33063 (954) 650-6300 joelen12@comcast.net
Combee, Claudia Orlando FL 32825 (407) 421-1267 (407) 275-5619 ccombee@cfl.rr.com
Cordoba, Genesis Miami FL 33189 (305) 431-7476 thewardrobegenie@gmail.com
Crusan-Noble, Cynthia Miami FL 33138 (305) 215-8079 (305) 757-0872 ccn35@aol.com

Del Papa, Stefanie Tamarac FL 33321 (305) 582-3088 stefaniedp@gmail.com
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Name City State Zip Phone 1l Phone 2 Email

Ellison-Dolce, Lori Miami Beach FL 33139 (305) 532-1069 (305) 773-9663 loriellison@me.com
Flesher, Nancy Lakeland FL 33801 (863) 937-8857 (321) 443-8877 drchoice@earthlink.net
Freeman, Suzanne Atlantic Bch FL 32233 (904) 607-6444 (904) 853-6794 suzyfreeman@gmail.com
Furman, Cynthia Snellvillle GA 30078 (754) 246-8737 highheelfithess@gmail.com
Haggerty, Page Coconut Grove FL 33133 (305) 439-6480 ppagey@aol.com

Holmes, Heather N. Palm Beach FL 33408 (305) 663-2471 (305) 663-2471 lightworker514@aol.com
Knee, Giselle Ft. Lauderdale FL 33312 (954) 401-8864 g3kneel@me.com

Knight, Tracy Weston FL 33332 (954) 931-2229 (954) 926-6455 tknight2222@aol.com
Lassalle, Sara Fort Lauderdale FL 33312 (954) 292-7007 (954) 319-4611 onsetsafetynet@gmail.com
Leavitt, Beverly Margate FL 33068 (954) 650-7817 Bev@ia477.org

Malatesta, Pia Malibu CA 90265 (917) 204-3693 pialinks2@mac.com
Mizrahi, Esther Bal Harbor FL 33154 (305) 905-7802 e.cori.mizrahi@gmail.com
Molaschi, Daniel St. Augustine FL 32086 (904) 370-9274 Danmolas@aol.com
Power, Stephanie Atlanta GA 30310 (321) 795-7621 stephaniedpower@gmail.com
Primo, Juliet Miami FL 33196 (305) 338-3427 julietbprimo@gmail.com
Rhoden, Susan Bartow FL 33830 (863) 712-2036 suerhoden@aol.com

Rice, Candace Clermont FL 34711 (407) 256-6029 candacerice@me.com
Rivero, Amber Cutler Bay FL 33189 (786) 543-7892 ambernrivero@gmail.com
Rodriguez-Sanchez, Pauline Miami Springs FL 33166 (305) 562-0610 (305) 885-6608 pristyle@aol.com

Rogers, Molly Miami Beach FL 33139 (646) 246-7200 Mgrmgm@gmail.com
Rovira, Yaneya Miami FL 33125 (305) 979-9219 (305) 633-5036 yaneyal2@yahoo.com
Salzano, Susan Delray Beach FL 33444 (954) 931-4159 (561) 243-2413 suesalzano@bellsouth.net
Santiago, Daniel Miami FL 33137 (786) 417-7288 (305) 757-3118 modfinds@aol.com
Siegmund, Julia S Altamonte Springs FL 32714 (407) 491-5667 (407) 296-5884 jes616@bellsouth.net
Smith, Simone Orlando FL 32805 (407) 242-8000 simonescostume@aol.com
Toledo-Sanchez, Michelle Miami FL 33143 (786) 514-8309 mtoledo81@gmail.com
Valiente Jr, Victor Clermont FL 34711 (321) 438-0558 (352) 243-7177 valientelf@hotmail.com
Volpi, Veronica Miami Beach FL 33140 (786) 554-5105 info@massimohanozet.com
Vratil, Brett Miami Beach FL 33139 (323) 893-0484 brettvratil@yahoo.com
Walker, Megan Jacksonvile FL 32210 (904) 388-5464 (904) 504-1165 meganbwalker@mac.com



I.LA.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Referral List 9/4/2018

Name
Designer

Cordoba, Genesis
Kastari, Mila Gonzalez
Rivera, Lila

Key Costumer

Cellini, Cristina

Del Castillo, Leda
Felz, Jody
Freeman, Suzanne
Guarasci, Georgina
Kastari, Mila Gonzalez
Minor, Susan
Pineda, Natalia
Polo, Stephanie
Rice, Candace
Rovira, Yaneya
Salzano, Susan
Smith Jr, Barnaby

Villalobos, Emae

Seamstress/ Tailor

Chabot, Mary Colleen
Crusan-Noble, Cynthia
Del Castillo, Leda
Lassalle, Sara
Meverden, Olga
Myers, Austin

Parodi, Mele

Rhoden, Susan

Rossi, Lynn

Salzano, Susan

City

Miami
Miami

Miami Gardens

Miami Beach
Orlando

Los Angeles
Atlantic Bch
Fort Lauderdale
Miami

Stuart

Miami

Apollo Beach
Clermont
Miami

Delray Beach
Winter Park
Port Orange

Cutler Bay

Miami

Orlando

Fort Lauderdale
Hollywood

Los Angeles
Miami

Bartow

West Palm Beach

Delray Beach

State Zip Phone 1l

FL 33189 (305) 431-7476
FL 33138 (305) 323-4436
FL 33169 (954) 557-7569

FL 33139 (786) 395-9628
FL 32869 (407) 860-8239
CA 90027 (323)229-3356
FL 32233 (904) 607-6444
FL 33315 (954) 261-6986
FL 33138 (305) 323-4436
FL 34996 (305) 785-7872
FL 33161 (305) 710-0099
FL 33572 (813) 784-7543
FL 34711 (407) 256-6029
FL 33125 (305) 979-9219
FL 33444 (954) 931-4159
FL 32792 (407) 353-8115
FL 32128 (386) 852-2310

FL 33157 (305) 900-9979
FL 33138 (305) 215-8079
FL 32869 (407) 860-8239
FL 33312 (954) 292-7007
FL 33021 (305) 308-2787
CA 90039 (323) 669-1527
FL 33131 (305) 374-6601
FL 33830 (863) 712-2036
FL 33407 (561) 601-8360
FL 33444 (954) 931-4159

Phone 2

(323) 791-8851
(904) 853-6794

(305) 633-5036
(561) 243-2413
(407) 702-6444
(386) 304-1193

(305) 757-0872

(954) 319-4611

(310) 714-1527

(305) 773-6763

(561) 243-2413

Email

thewardrobegenie@gmail.com
milaplease@gmail.com

lila@lilanikole.com

cristinacellinistylist@gmail.com
ledacrfr@gmail.com
belledejourex@aol.com
suzyfreeman@gmail.com
gguarasci@yahoo.com
milaplease@gmail.com
susieqthe@aol.com
Naty@natypineda.com
cstephstyle@aol.com
candacerice@me.com
yaneyal2@yahoo.com
suesalzano@bellsouth.net
BPS4NYG@aol.com

emaevi@aol.com

cchabot10@gmail.com
ccn35@aol.com
ledacrfr@gmail.com
onsetsafetynet@gmail.com
olgameverden2012@gmail.com
austinmyers@earthlink.net
natyparodi@mac.com
suerhoden@aol.com
havemagic@comcast.net

suesalzano@bellsouth.net
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Name City State Zip Phone 1l Phone 2 Email
Smith, Simone Orlando FL 32805 (407) 242-8000 simonescostume@aol.com
Set Costumer

Holmes, Heather N. Palm Beach FL 33408 (305) 663-2471 (305) 663-2471 lightworker514@aol.com
Lemaire, Sherrie Miami FL 33155 (305) 778-8481 (305) 666-5315 fl45terr@earthlink.net
Malatesta, Pia Malibu CA 90265 (917) 204-3693 pialinks2@mac.com

Minor, Susan Stuart FL 34996 (305) 785-7872 susieqthe@aol.com

Pascual, Viviana Miami FL 33186 (305) 282-8195 vpdance@gmail.com

Primo, Juliet Miami FL 33196 (305) 338-3427 julietbprimo@gmail.com
Rehage, Steven Miami FL 33128 (786) 442-7787 S_rehage@yahoo.com
Schnitzer, Carolyn North Palm Beach FL 33408 (305) 799-1041 carolynschnitzer@gmail.com
Wong, Carolina Mableton GA 30126 (954) 257-1015 caritowong@gmail.com
Wettgre
EMT

Clarke, Craig Sarasota FL 34276 (941) 809-1981 craig@clarkecam.com
Corbett, Christopher Miami FL 33196 (305) 386-4652 (305) 510-9508 mediccorbett@yahoo.com
Cosomano, John Miami FL 33156 (305) 793-6006 Jcosomano@gmail.com
Figueredo, Cody Miami FL 33157 (305) 934-4082 cfballer85@yahoo.com
Greene, Michael Miami FL 33176 (305) 598-4749 (305) 613-4749 mggreenel00@yahoo.com
Kraft, Douglas Miami FL 33156 (305) 812-6837 djkraft@bellsouth.net
Melcon, Elicio Southwest FL 33331 (954) 652-1522 (305) 772-8787 EliMelcon@gmail.com

Selts, Breanna Miami FL 33156 (305) 905-2353 bselts03@yahoo.com
Valdez, Alberto Miami FL 33133 (305) 332-2028 southerncross2580@hotmail.com
Nurse

Enfinger, Vivian Sanford FL 32773 (321) 689-6332 (407) 321-9232 nurseflgood@bellsouth.net
Petroski, Dyan Sunrise FL 33345 (954) 741-1216 (954) 401-9173 calammarie@gmail.com
Paramedic

Bullard, Lisa Hollywood FL 33020 (954) 249-9019 brewcrew12@aol.com
Collazo , Pascual Miami FL 33161 (305) 335-3276 p.collaz@gmail.com

Danger Jr., Juan F. Miami FL 33183 (305) 979-1333 dangerphish@aol.com
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Name

Dansky, Helen

Erbel, Ronald
Fernandez, Alejandro
Georgiades, Jake
Greene, Michael
Harrison, Ari

Kemp, Ian

Moyse, William
Muvdi, Jorge

Pilgrim, Alexander
Rhodes, Byron

Saco, Michael
Schaer, Lauren
Selts, Brandon
Selts, Jack

Sierra, Luis

Valdez, Alberto
Studio Teacher

Lemaire, Frank

Referral List

City

Weston

Key Biscayne
Miami

Palmetto Bay
Miami
Pembroke Pines
Tampa

Ruskin
Pembroke Pines
Ft Lauderdale
St Marks

Miami

Wesley Chapel
Miami

Miami

Miami

Miami

Miami

State Zip
FL 33326
FL 33149
FL 33165
FL 33157
FL 33176
FL 33026
FL 33617
FL 33570
FL 33029
FL 33330
FL 32355
FL 33143
FL 33543
FL 33156
FL 33156
FL 33196
FL 33133
FL 33155

Phone 1

(954) 661-8422
(305) 361-8733
(305) 761-5213
(305) 283-2415
(305) 598-4749
(954) 665-9966
(813) 493-3600
(813) 546-3177
(954) 701-0616
(954) 325-2848

(786) 493-3101
(813) 766-8242
(786) 287-0584
(786) 261-4300
(786) 242-3473
(305) 332-2028

(305) 666-5315

Phone 2
(954) 349-2799
(305) 361-6699

(305) 613-4749

(813) 546-3177

(305) 513-7903

(828) 557-6971

(305) 595-7162
(786) 202-0380

(305) 773-7269

9/4/2018

Email
sunshineten@aol.com
reelmedic@aol.com
afernan20@aim.com
jgfire93@comcast.net
mggreenel00@yahoo.com
sagarity@yahoo.com
iankemp64@gmail.com
wfmoyse@gmail.com
jmuvdi3@yahoo.com
yelloseafox@aol.com
rhodesff.pm53@yahoo.com
mbsacol3@gmail.com
mikeschaer03@yahoo.com
Bselts@gmail.com
moviemedicsinc@gmail.com
firelou25@aol.com

southerncross2580@hotmail.com

fl45terr@earthlink.net



